
INDEX 
TO THE 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

1 APRIL TO 30 JUNE, 1988 

FOUR VOLUMES 

VOL. 2 



INDEX 
TO THE 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

FROM 1 APRIL TO 30 JUNE 1988 

NOTE: (*) Denotes Regulation 

Aboriginal Land Rights Act, 1983—2211 
Administrative Changes Act, 1976—2271, 2272*, 2315, 2490, 2665*, 

3169* 
Agricultural Holdings Act, 1941—2490 
Agricultural Scientific Collections Trust Act, Appointments, 3265 
Albury-Wodonga Development Corporation, 2585 
Allocation of the Administration of Acts, 2277* 
Transfer of Administration of Acts, 2297, 2485, 2649*, 2829 
Anglican Church of Australia (Bodies Corporate) Act, 1938—3189 
Annual Reports (Departments) Act, 1985—2952 
Annual Reports (Statutory Bodies) Act, 1984—2952 
Annulment of Appointments—2909, 3165, 3415 
Anti-Discrimination Act, 1977— 

Exemption Orders, 2216, 2217 
Apiaries Act, 1985—2957 

APPOINTMENTS— 

Agricultural Scientific Collections Trust Act, 3265 
Area Health Services Act, 2299, 3085 
Auditor-General's Office, 2906, 3155 
Attorney-General's Department, 2299, 3073, 3074* 
Business Franchise Licences Fees (Tobacco & Petroleum) 

Appeals Tribunal, 3084 
Bush Fires Act, Fire Control Officers, 3265 
Cabinet Office, 3169 
Commercial Tribunal Act, 2832 
Dairy Corporation, 2482, 2605, 3074, 3075, 3155, 3407 
Darling Harbour Authority, 2906 
Department of Agriculture, 2723*, 3074, 3075, 3253 
Department of Business and Consumer Affairs, 2832 
Department of Corrective Services, 2603*, 2832, 3081, 3413* 
Department of Education, 2199, 2200 
Department of Health, 2197, 2906, 3161*, 3413, 3414 
Department of Housing, 3085, 3161, 3163 
Department of Industrial Relations and Employment, 2121, 3085 
Department of Planning, 3413, 3414 
Department of State Development, 2487 
Department of Technical and Further Education, 2724, 2906, 

3074, 3160 
Department of Water Resources, 2785, 3161, 3164, 3407* 
Errata, 2605, 2724, 2906, 3160, 3254, 3413, 3414, 3415 
Ethnic Affairs Commission, 2949 
Forestry Commission, 3164 
Government Insurance Act, 2652 
Government Supply Department, 2200, 3161, 3164 
Interpretation (Amendment) Act, 2652 
Lands Department, 2364, 2447, 2693, 3161, 3163, 3371, 3413, 

3414 
Land Titles Office, 2949 
Legal Aid Commission, 3410* 
Legislature, 2948, 3265 
Marketing of Primary Products Act, 2652 
Meat Industry Authority, 2200, 3076, 3155, 3254 
Ministry of Education, 2199 
Ministry of Transport, 2198, 2481, 2482 

Ministry for the Arts, 3169 
Museum of Applied Arts and Sciences Act, 2652 
New South Wales Treasury Corporation Act, 2949 
Office of Aboriginal Affairs, 3413 
Parole Board, 2832 
Pesticides and Allied Chemicals Act, 2653 
Police Department, 3156* 
Police Force, Commissioned Officers, 2405*, 2734, 2949, 3085 

3172 
Poultry Meat Industry Act, 2406 
Premier's Department, 2482, 2605, 3169, 3413, 3414 
Public Hospitals (Amendment) Act, 2949, 3265 
Public Service Board, 2121, 3084, 3085, 3159*, 3253, 3254 

3413, 3414 
Public Service, unattached officers, 2122, 2299, 2487, 2652 
Public Trust Office, 2906 
Public Works Department, 2267, 3075 
Railway Service Superannuation Board, 3085 
Senior Appointments and Transfers, 2121, 2825, 3081, 3084' 

3169 
Soil Conservation Service, 2901* 
State Compensation Board, 2902, 2906 
State Drug Crime Commission, 2267, 2399, 2605 
State Electoral Office, 3076, 3160 
State Emergency Services, 2482, 2605 
State Lotteries, 2198, 2906, 3253, 3254 
State Pollution Control Commission, 2906 
Stock (Chemical Residues) Act, 2653 
Stock Diseases Act, 2734 
Stock Foods and Medicines Act, 2653 
Superannuation Office, 2604 
Tourism Commission, 2268, 2399*, 2734 
Treasury, 2605, 2902*, 2949, 3413, 3414 
Valuer-General's Department, 2198, 2267, 2400, 2724, 2905, 

3084, 3161, 3165 
Veterinary Surgeons Act, 2406, 2832 
Water Board Act, 2832 

Area Health Services Act, 1986— 
Removal of members of board, appointments, 2299, 3085 
Armidale Lands Office, 2447, 2693, 2788, 2860, 3114, 3371 see 

Lands 
Attorney-General's Department— 

Annulment of Appointments, 2909 
Appointments, 2299, 3073, 3074* 
Cancellation of Notice, 2833 
Nominal Defendant, 2406, 2487, 2734, 2833, 3173, 3266 
Resignations, 2908 
Retirements, 2907, 2909 

Auctioneers and Agents Act, 1941—3193* 

Election of Members of Council, 2125 

Auditor-General's Office— 

Appointments, 2906, 3155 
Resignations, 2401, 3076 
Retirements, 2402 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



11 INDEX—APRIL TO JUNE, 1988 

B 
Bankruptcy Act, 1966—2601, 3405 
Banks and Bank Holidays Act, 1912—2205, 2405, 2487, 2733 
Boxing Authority Act, 1986—2300 
Builders Licensing Act, 1971—2954 
Bush Fires Act, Fire Control Officers, 3265 
Business Franchise Licences Fees (Tobacco & Petroleum) Appeals 

Tribunal, Appointments, 3084 

C 
Cabinet Office, Appointments, 3169 
Church Notices— 

Churches of Christ Incorporation Act, 1947—2706 
Diocese of Armidale, Trustees, 2878 
Roman Catholic Church Trust Property Act, 1936—3403 

Clean Air Act, 1961—2407*, 2765, 2837, 3094 
Co-Operation Act (Indemnities and Guarantees) Amendment Act, 

1987—2830 
Co-Operation Act, 1923 (Section 92(8)) and Companies (NSW) Code 

(Section 459(4))—2221, 2525 
Co-Operation Act, Dissolutions, 2422, 2524* 
Coal Mines Regulation Act, 1982—see Mineral Resources 
Coastal Protection Act, 1979, As Amended, 2997 
Colleges of Advanced Education Act, 1975—2301, 3172 
Commercial Tribunal Act, Appointments, 2832 
Community Service Orders Act, 1979—2205 
Companies (Applications of Laws) Act, 1981—3284 

COMPANIES, PRIVATE ADVERTISEMENTS— 

112 Campbell Parade Pty Limited, 2464; 86 Elizabeth Bay Road 
Pty Limited, 3136; 

A. McKinnon & Son Sales Pty Limited, 2475, 3070; A.& K. 
Aluminium Pty Limited, 2707; A.C. & J.E. Griffith Pty Limited, 
2397, 2720; A.J.C. and S.T.C. Bookmakers Co-Operative Limited, 
2383; A.L.& H. Gallagher Pty Limited, 2585; A.W. Constructions 
Pty Limited, 3151; A&Y Holdings Pty Limited, 2598; Abbakar Pty 
Limited, 3135; Abington Publications Pty Limited, 2475; Acheson 
(PMA) Pty Limited, 2383; Acheson Construction Co. Pty Limited, 
2383; Acheson Management Services Pty Limited, 2383; Action 
Insulation Engineers Pty Ltd, 3236; Adams International Food 
Traders Pty Limited, 2719; Adelco Refrigeration & Air 
Conditioning Pty Limited, 3149; Adem Security Doors & Screens 
Pty Limited, 2394, 3069; Adrin Pty Limited, 3135; Adsat Pty 
Limited, 3252; Adset Pty Limited, 2475; Advance Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2807, 3236; Adwel-Regna (Holdings) Pty Limited, 2396; 
Albert G. Blake Investments Pty Limited, 2383; Albert G. Blake 
Properties Pty Limited, 2383; Alform Metal Products Pty Limited, 
2394; Allied Automotive Pty Limited, 3135; Allied Spares 
(Holdings) Pty Limited, 3136; Allied Spares Pty Limited, 3135; 
Alpha Ventilation & Engineering Pty Limited, 2394; Alvanor Pty 
Limited, 2250, 2807; Amaroo Holdings Pty Limited, 2707; Anaba 
Pty Limited, 2398; Anbeta Pty Limited, 3236; Animation Aids Pty 
Limited, 2898; Anton's Concepts Pty Limited, 2475, 2821; Aquila 
Investments Pty Limited, 2477; Arcoona Pty Limited, 2707; Argor 
Properties Pty Limited, 2383, 2707; Argosy Finance Corporation 
Pty Limited, 2250, 2807; Arlanc Holdings Pty Limited, 2394; 
Armidale Ten Pin Bowling Centre Pty Limited, 2598; Armond Pty 
Limited, 2250, 2807; Aroney Holdings Pty Limited, 2721; Artimex 
Pty Limited, 2585; Arumaga Pty Limited, 2181; Ashfield Olympic 
Ice Rink Pty Limited, 2396, 3069; Askel Pty Limited, 2478; 
Associated Dairies (Blacktown) Pty Limited, 2878; Athenian 
Investments Pty Limited, 3057; Atstar Pty Limited, 2599, 3249; 
Attemco Pty Limited, 2585; Austral Family Homes Pty Limited, 
2900; Austral Real Estate Agency Pty Limited, 3250; Australia's 
Underwater World Divers Pty Limited, 3404; Australian 
Commercial Finance Co. Pty Limited, 2600; Austraphane (Sales) 
Pty Limited, 2807; Austraphane Investments Pty Limited, 2807; 
Avaday Pty Ltd, 2819; Avesta Pty Limited, 2383; Avifast Pty 
Limited, 2265; Avistack Pty Limited, 2822; Axfew Pty Limited, 
3069; Axiom Technologies Pty Limited, 2474; 

B.& E. Finishers Pty Limited, 2878; B.& H. Aluminium Centre 
Pty Limited, 2250; B.& J. McCarthy Pty Limited, 3236; B.B. 
Panucci Pty Limited, 2899; B.J. Berger Pty Limited, 2585, 3136; 
B.J.G. Enterprises Pty Limited, 2478, 2900; B.K.M. Pty Limited, 

2707; B.N. Furniture Pty Limited, 2194, 2599; Bag & Carton 
Closures Pty Limited, 2807; Bailey & Cartwright (Holdings) Pty 

-Limited, 2585; Balriv Pty Limited, 2719, 3251; Banksia Food 
Products Pty Limited, 2398; Baron-Factors Pty Limited, 2707; 
Barrel Inn Properties Pty Limited, 2250, 2807; Barworth 
Investments Pty Limited, 3057; Baysage Pty Limited, 2823; 
Becontree Pty Limited, 2585; Begufa Pty Limited, 3405; Belah 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2878; Belah Services Pty Limited, 2878; 
Bendeich Holdings Pty Limited, 2585; Benleigh Pty Limited, 2820; 
Benwerrin Mining Pty Limited, 3405; Benwillow Pty Limited, 
3057; Berea Christian Centre Limited, 2821; Berkshire Park Sport 
and Entertainment Centre Pty Limited, 2820; Bexvale Pty Limited, 
2179; Bibury Pty Limited, 2383; Bidata Pty Limited, 3152; 
Billingsgate Enterprises Pty Limited, 3136; Billwale Pty Limited, 
3403; Binns Holdings Pty Limited, 2585; Binosi Pty Limited, 3251; 
Bionic Products Pty Limited, 2194; Bisadark Pty Limited, 2720, 
3150; Bitany Pty Limited, 3149, 3250; Bob Pollard Pty Limited, 
2476, 2899; Bond's Furnishings (Merrylands) Pty Limited, 2807, 
3236; Bookallil Investments (Fairfield) Pty Limited, 2383; Botanic 
Investments Pty Limited, 3238; Boundary Securities Pty Limited, 
2820; Bowman Industrial Supplies Limited, 2192, 2598; Braidwood 
Bus Service Pty Limited, 2878; Brampton Constructions Pty 
Limited, 2719; Bretvale Pty Limited, 3070; Brian Fine Holdings 
Pty Limited, 3057; Brian Murphie (Pymble) Pty Limited, 2807; 
Brick Recladding Services Pty Limited, 3405; Bright Spark Electric 
Pty Limited, 2264; Briglia Roadworks Pty Limited, 2477; Brijean 
Pty Limited, 3057; Brown Bros. (Marine) Pty Limited, 2478; Bruce 
Jeffery Pty Limited, 2179; Bruce/Nekvapil Sales Pty Limited, 2476, 
2396; Brunsbowl Pty Limited, 2807; Brybay Pty Limited, 3406; 
Bryma Pty Limited, 3057; Burrells Associates Pty Limited, 2384; 
Burwood Furniture Store Pty Limited, 2878; 

C.& I. Timbers Pty Limited, 3070; C.A. Cook & Sons Pty 
Limited, 2878; C.J. Simon Pty Limited, 2719, 3149; C.R. Staples 
& Co. Limited, 2707; C.W.B. Holdings Pty Limited, 3149, 3403; 
CWood Pty Limited, 2179; Calculus Pty Limited, 2820, 3148; 
Campbell's Corporation Limited, 2719, 3404; Camuta Pty Limited, 
3149; Captain Yogo Pty Limited, 2194; Car Je Ka Australia Pty 
Limited, 3251; Caracraft Finance Pty Limited, 2585, 3136; Carillon 
City Finance Pty Limited, 2478; Carmit Pty Limited, 2397; Cars 
Park Refrigerated Transport Services Pty Ltd, 2193, 3069; 
Carveglia Investments Pty Limited, 2878; Caskgast Pty Limited, 
2464; Castlemaine Stud Syndication Limited, 2264; Castlepoint 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2179; Cattai Investments Pty Limited, 3136; 
Cavalier Yachts Pty Limited, 3252; Caves Beach Landscape 
Supplies and Pool Centre Pty Limited, 3070; CBM The Office 
Equipment Brokers Pty Limited, 2264; CDH Holdings Pty Limited, 
3406; Celendin Holdings Pty Limited, 2398; Cenau Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2821; Cencorp Holdings Pty Limited, 3057; Chaldell Pty 
Limited, 2900; Cherigo Pty Limited, 2823, 3151; Chevalij Pty 
Limited, 3151; Chief (Holdings) Pty Limited, 3057; Chief 
(Properties) Pty Limited, 3057; Chryco Pty Limited, 2179; City 
Limits Pty Limited, 2192; Civic Concrete Products (Guildford) Pty 
Limited, 2179; Clayman Pty Limited, 3250; Clent Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2808; Clent Pty Limited, 2808; Club Inns Australia 
Limited, 2721; Coffey Button Pty Limited, 3390; Colman Systems 
Pty Limited, 3152; Colo Electrical Services Pty Limited, 2193, 
2476; Colvest No. 15 Pty Limited, 2808; Colyer Fehr Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2396; Comandglen Pty Limited, 2599; Communications 
and Peripherals Australia Pty Ltd, 2397, 2720; Component Imports 
Australia Pty Limited, 3390; Comserv (No. 1725) Pty Limited, 
2823; Conbar Investments Pty Limited, 3057; Conditioned Air 
Systems Pty Limited, 2598; Consolidated Feldspar Limited, 3249; 
Contact Contractors Pty Limited, 3390; Cooney Constructions Pty 
Limited, 3136; Copperwood Pty Limited, 2808, 3136; Corona 
Manufacturing Co. Pty Limited, 3136; Craftwork Publications Pty 
Limited, 3404; Cressy Investments Pty Limited, 2586; Crown 
Controls (Finance) Pty Limited, 2823; Cullet Glass Pty Limited, 
2707; Cumbandry Pty Limited, 2250; Curly International Pty 
Limited, 3153; Cyneye Pty Limited, 2823; Cynrob Pty Limited, 
2477, 2898; 

D. Whitelaw Reid Pty Limited, 3236; D.& C. Industries Pty 
Limited, 2464; D.A. Kither Pty Ltd, 2464; D.N.& CM. Eggins Pty 
Limited, 3070; Da'Lor Furniture Pty Limited, 2194, 2823; Dagan 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2878, 3058; Danckert Constructions Pty 
Limited, 3236; Danckerts Pty Limited, 3236; Davcon Nominees 
Pty Limited, 3058; David Boot Holdings Pty Limited, 2878; Davule 
Pty Limited, 2266; Daxaso Pty Limited, 2598; De Vitis 
Constructions Pty Limited, 2707; Del Rey Enterprises Pty Limited, 
2823; Deldorden Pty Limited, 2878; Deleno Pty Limited, 3069; 
Delrey Enterprises Pty Limited, 2397; Denuri Pty Limited, 2599, 
2898; Deruha Pty Limited, 3149; Diamond Chopsticks Pty Limited, 
2898; Dimberoy Holdings Pty Limited, 2250; Disara Pty Limited, 
2264, 2822; Disco Abrasive Systems Pty Limited, 2586; Dolso 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 i i i 

Construction (Services) Pty Limited, 2464; Dolso Constructions 
(ACT) Pty Limited, 2464; Dolso Constructions (South Australia) 
Pty Limited, 2464; Dolso Group of Companies Pty Limited, 2464; 
Dosaden Pty Limited, 2251; Douglas Clayton Pty Limited, 2179; 
Dowling & Hagan Pastoral Pty Limited, 3406; Downes Stores 
Services Pty Limited, 2251; Downes Stroes (Campbelltown) Pty 
Limited, 2464; Dr Fulop Trading & Development Pty Limited, 
3058; Dreamline Constructions Pty Limited, 2384; Drindire Pty 
Limited, 2898; Dronglass Building Construction and Restoration 
Pty Ltd, 3250; Drummoyne Typewriter Sales and Repairs Pty 
Limited, 2464; Dunoran Pty Limited, 2264; Durnice Pty Limited, 
2264; Dylator Pty Limited, 2265; 

E. Calligeris & Sons Pty Limited, 3070; E.& A. Creary Pty 
Limited, 2808; E.& D. Danias Pty Limited, 2193; E.C. Batemans 
of Bankstown Pty Limited, 2900; E.E. Whitmont & Sons Pty 
Limited, 3058; E.J. Moran Holdings Pty Limited, 2384; E.J.& E.M. 
McCoy Pty Limited, 3150; E.M. Baldwin & Sons Pty Limited, 
2824; Eddyfin Pty Limited, 2264; El-Jayda Nursing Home Pty 
Limited, 2600; Elettrostandard Pty Limited, 3136; Elfonia Pty 
Limited, 2179; Elouera Grant Pty Limited, 2598, 3069; Elyk Pty 
Limited, 2179; Engineers' Representatives Pty Limited, 2707; 
Enterprise Minerals Pty Limited, 2879; Eram Pty Limited, 3070, 
3071, 3405; Ergonometry Pty Limited, 3152; Escall Pty Limited, 
2707; Esok Pty Limited, 3058; Essbeen Pty Limited, 2192; 
Essington Homes Pty Limited, 2879; Estlane Holdings Pty Limited, 
2251; Ettalong Beach War Memorial Club Limited, 2598; 
Euromanagement Investments (Australasia) Pty Limited, 2180; 
Euroworld Pty Limited, 2396, 2820; Excavator Warehouse Pty 
Limited, 2599, 2899; 

F.B. Services Pty Limited, 3156, 3058; F.C.& D.M. Gulliver Pty 
Limited, 2586; F.M.F. Automative Engineering Pty Limited, 2899; 
F.W. Sandell & Son Pty Limited, 2719; Factoring Facilities 
(Australia) Pty Limited, 2478; Fairways International Pty Limited, 
2180, 2464; Fancy Plywood Pty Limited, 2180, 3058; Far West 
Acceptance Pty Limited, 3236; Farino's International Pty Limited, 
2823; Faylon Pty Limited, 2822; Felscom Pty Limited, 2879; 
Felshay Pty Limited, 3236; Fencing Constructions Pty Limited, 
3149; Fernbrook Pty Limited, 2180, 2808; Fernlop Pty Limited, 
2179; Fiboze Pty Limited, 3150; Finform Pty Limited, 2599; 
Fischer Products Pty Limited, 2476; Fisher's Ghost Ready mixed 
Concrete Pty Limited, 2476; Flemings Printing Services Pty Ltd, 
3136; Flexi-Van Australia Pty Limited, 2384; Focal 
Communications (Aust.) Pty Limited, 3390; Forge Hazzard 
Financial Services Pty Limited, 3151; Formpak Pty Limited, 2476; 
Fox's Shoe Store Pty Limited, 2251; Fragrance & Beauty Pty 
Limited, 3058, 3136; Francis Trading Company Pty Limited, 2384; 
Frank Crickland Pty Limited, 3390; Freezer Services Pty Limited, 
3058; Freight Advisory Services Pty Limited, 2586; Frocar Pty 
Limited, 2879; Fruit Growers & Merchants Pty Limited, 2821; 
Functional Products Pty Limited, 2477, 3150; Furgiuele Concrete 
Contractors Pty Limited, 3150; Fysort Pty Limited, 3151; 

G.& T. Broomhead Investments Pty Limited, 2464, 3136; G.C.F. 
Holdings Pty Limited, 3058, 3150; G.D.T. Holdings Pty Limited, 
2821; G.J. Melis Pty Limited, 3070; G.J.A. Holdings No.10 Pty 
Limited, 2384; G.M. Jenkins Pty Limited, 3058; G.R. Ward & Sons 
No.2 Pty Limited, 3137; G.R. Ward & Sons No.3 Pty Limited, 
3137; G.R. Ward & Sons No.4 Pty Limited, 3137; G.R. Ward & 
Sons No.5 Pty Limited, 3137; G.R. Ward & Sons No.6 Pty Limited, 
3137; G.R. Ward & Sons No.7 Pty Limited, 3137; G.V. McDougall 
Pty Limited, 3152; G&T Welding Contractors NSW Pty Limited, 
3069; Garvey Direct Marketing Pty Limited, 2397; Gedano Pty 
Limited, 2599, 3069; Geo Mallam & Co. Pty Limited, 2251; 
Geoffrey Button Pty Limited, 2384; George Hudson Homes Pty 
Limited, 2476; Giacot Pty Limited, 3251; Giant Contractors Pty 
Limited, 2718, 3404; Giessauf Pty Limited, 2264, 2720; Glama 
Mftg Industries Pty Limited, 2264; Glen Leigh Park Pty Limited, 
3390; Global Rural Pty Limited, 3070; Global Tea Limited, 3153; 
Goimex Australia Pty Limited, 2395; Gold Key Video Pty Limited, 
2265; Golden Star Automatic Transmission Pty Limited, 2263; 
Golden Vale Pastoral Company Pty Limited, 3137; Goldleaf 
Interior Decorators Pty Limited, 2720; Gorring & Porter Pty 
Limited, 2586; Gosbrew Pty Limited, 2822, 2898, 3402; Goscar 
Pty Limited, 3153; Gosport Pty Limited, 2808; Gowbridge Pty 
Limited, 2707; Greg Agencies Pty Limited, 3238; Greg Peters 
Engineering Pty Limited, 2477; Gresham Securities Pty Limited, 
2265; Greylands Pty Limited, 2707; Griffiths Swan Advertising 
Australia Pty Limited, 2193; Guardian Acceptance Pty Limited, 
2383; Guru Nanak Foundation of Australia Limited, 2464; 

H. Rodgers Pty Limited, 3390; H.& D. Dunbar Pty Limited, 
3137; H.J. Yates Pty Limited, 2708; H.P. Morton Pastoral Co. Pty 
Limited, 2879; Hadaben Pty Limited, 2192; Hancom Investments 

(1979) Pty Limited, 2464; Hancon Designers & Developers Pty 
Limited, 2251, 2708; Hancon Investments (1976) Pty Limited, 
2708; Harbet Pty Limited, 2251, 2708; Harbour Prospecting Pty 
Limited, 2601; Harcey Pty Limited, 3237; Harcourt Building Pty 
Limited, 2879; Harry Henderson & Sons Pty Limited, 3238; 
Harvard Press (Holdings) Pty Limited, 3152; Hasselldon Pty 
Limited, 2180; HDFI Limited, 2879; Hecar Investments No. 17 Pty 
Limited, 3151; Helicruise Air Services Pty Limited, 2598; Henford 
Pty Limited, 3137; Henryk's Leather Products Co. Pty Limited, 
3070; Hertfordshire Press Pty Limited, 2194; Hevita Pty Limited, 
2193, 2394; Home of Mazda Used Cars Pty Limited, 2180, 3390; 
Hoskins Development Pty Limited, 2708; Hoult Publications Pty 
Limited, 3404; Hudson Building Development Corporation Pty 
Limited, 2720; Hunt Motels Pty Limited, 2586; Hunter Loth 
Insurance Brokers Pty Ltd, 2879; Hunter Pineapple Crunch Pty 
Limited, 3390; Hunter's Tavern Pty Limited, 2708, 3237; Hutson 
Pty Limited, 2265, 2599; Hyde Holdings Pty Limited, 3237; 
Hypura Holdings Pty Limited, 3406; 

I.M.C. Motors Pty Limited, 2708; Iaelworth Pty Limited, 3058; 
Idmas Printers Pty Limited, 2396, 2823; Ilerag Pty Limited, 3404; 
Images by Faces Pty Limited, 2719; Imbru Pty Limited, 3237; 
Incala Pty Limited, 2586, 2808; Industrial Construction Pty 
Limited, 3251; Industrial Solvents Pty Limited, 2477; Ingelna Pty 
Limited, 2586, 2808; Intercommercial Properties (Vic) Pty Limited, 
2251; Interlink Customs and Tariff Services Pty Limited, 2397; 
International Alarm Supplies Pty Limited, 2475; Inverell Guarantee 
Corporation Pty Limited, 2708; Irmgards Pty Limited, 2708; 
Irriwilbin Investments Pty Limited, 3237; Ivydale Pastoral Co. Pty 
Limited, 2879; 

J.& M. Gannon Pty Limited, 2808; J.& M. Plumbing Pty 
Limited, 3137; J.A. McLarty & Associates Pty Limited, 2879; J.A. 
Ruprecht Holdings Pty Limited, 2180; J.A. Witter Freeholds Pty 
Limited, 3058; J.AC. Galbraith Pty Limited, 3137; J.J. Pollard & 
Company Pty Limited, 3391; J.S. Lawrence Pty Limited, 3059; J.T. 
O'Neill Pty Limited, 2194; J.W. Bryant Pty Limited, 2586; Jabona 
Pty Limited, 2586, 2808; Jack Barnett Enterprises Pty Limited, 
3237; Jagusic Transport Pty Limited, 2193, 2899; Jagwah Pty 
Limited, 2193, 2395; Jaialo Pty Limited, 2180; James Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2180; James N. Kirby Components Pty Limited, 2879; 
James W.R. Lawson & co. Pty Limited, 2600; Janglo Pty Limited, 
2708; Janzar Holdings Pty Limited, 2879; Jaspa Pty Limited, 3251; 
Javelot Pty Limited, 2383; Jean Martin Pty Limited, 2708; Jeogla 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2464, 3059; Jillville Pty Limited, 2476; 
Jimbeth Enterprises Pty Limited, 3137; Jimfoula Pty Limited, 2478; 
JMB Holdings Pty Limited, 3403; Jobba Sportswear Pty Limited, 
2900; John Bradford Management Services Pty Limited, 2823; John 
Burton Holdings Pty Limited, 3137; John Hodges & Associates Pty 
Limited, 3391; John Wiley & Sons Australasia Pty Ltd, 2384; Jojide 
Pty Limited, 2397, 2899; Jonrydge Holdings Pty Limited, 2180; 
Jonrydge Pty Limited, 2180; Josef Hill Pty Limited, 2464; Joshua 
Terrey Pty Limited, 2586; Jumbo Line Pty Limited, 3251; Jupeter 
Constructions Pty Limited, 2192; 

K.& L. Couch & Son Pty Limited, 2464; K.& R.B. Madigan Pty 
Ltd, 3138; K.J.C. Properties Pty Limited, 2586; K.N. Phillis Pty 
Limited, 2180; Keating Trucking Pty Limited, 3152; Keith De 
Winter Pty Limited, 2898; Keith R. Basman Constructions Pty 
Limited, 2251; Keith Reddacliff Auto Repairs Pty Limited, 2599; 
Kelfami Pty Limited, 2586, 2808; Kelfona Pty Limited, 2808; 
Kenbrook Constructions Pty Limited, 2194, 2822; Kenn Townsend 
& Associates Pty Limited, 3151; Kenyon Enterprises Pty Limited, 
3059; Kewya Pty Limited, 2180; Keymond Investments Pty 
Limited, 2879; Kindon Pty Limited, 2464, 3059; Kingstone 
Constructions (Wollongong) Pty Limited, 2181; Kiparra Lounge 
Pty Limited, 2708, 2709; Kirby Refrigeration Units Pty Limited, 
2879; Kirrawee Engineering Services Pty Limited, 2475, 2720; 
Knope-Five Pty Limited, 3152; Kolari Holdings Pty Limited, 3250; 
Kren Pty Limited, 3391; Kythrea Pty Limited, 2709; 

Lael Pty Limited, 2384; Lake Trading Co. Pty Limited, 2823; 
Lakeline Tippers & Haulers Pty Limited, 2823; Lanbor Pty 
Limited, 2395, 2601; Larnoo Investments Pty Limited, 3250; 
Latson Pty Limited, 2194, 2601; Laurendale Pty Limited, 2880; 
Lawbec Kitchen Manufacturers Pty Limited, 2822; Le Claire 
Avaition Pty Limited, 2195; Lea Estates Pty Limited, 3391; Leda 
Lounges Pty Limited, 2384; Ledsam Industries Pty Limited, 2464; 
Leisure Holdings Pty Limited, 2264, 2476; Leisure Magazines Pty 
Limited, 2396; Lendib Constructions Pty Limited, 2192; Lenin 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2709; Levante Holdings Pty Limited, 3138; 
Lewicki Holdings Pty Limited, 2252; Lidop Pty Ltd, 2898; 
Lindenmore Pty Limited, 2397, 3150; Link Leatherwear Pty 
Limited, 3250; Linke Investments No. 1 Pty Limited, 2181; 
Lismore Discount Carpets Pty Limited, 2263, 2823; Lithgow Credit 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



IV INDEX—APRIL TO JUNE, 1988 

Union Co-Operative Limited, 2709; Litter-Lift Australia Pty 
Limited, 3151; Little Mate Productions Pty Limited, 3151; 
Liverpool Scrap Metals Pty Limited, 2880; Lodging Industries 
Management Pty Ltd, 3237; Loil Holdings Pty Limited, 2599; 
Lorimar Gold Pty Limited, 2181; Loss Recovery Australia Limited, 
3059; 

M. Frankau Pty Limited, 2880; M.B.& A. Johnson Pty Limited, 
3237; M.E. Hurley (Holdings) Pty Limited, 3059, 3138; M.G.M. 
(Olympus) Container Manufacturers Pty Limited, 2880; M.H. 
Currey Pty Limited, 2709; M.L. Sporting Goods Pty Limited, 2900, 
3402; M.L.& M.J. Bolin Pty Limited, 3391; Machattie Holdings 
Pty Limited, 3238; Mack Music Pty Limited, 2478; Macquarie 
Convalescent Services Pty Limited, 2181; Macquarie Cricket 
Centre Pty Limited, 3391; Macri & Marcellino Pty Limited, 2721; 
Madigan Investments Pty Ltd, 3138; Mahogany Investments Pty 
Limited, 2600; Mainsul Investments Pty Limited, 2808; Major 
Mining Limited, 2192; Manhattan Brass Pty Limited, 2808; Manton 
Pastoral Co. Pty Limited, 3150; Mantrade Motor Spares Pty 
Limited, 2395; Manying Pty Limited, 2195; Marhu Pty Limited, 
3059; Marine & Civil Engineering Pty Limited, 2195; Markbridge 
Glen Limited, 2265, 2599; Marlin Manufacturing (NSW) Pty 
Limited, 3390; Marnie Investments Pty Limited, 3406; Marrickville 
Cutting Service Pty Limited, 2192, 2601; Martin & King Pty 
Limited, 2709; Max Kellett Gosford Motors (Wholesale) Pty 
Limited, 2181; Max Kellett Gosford Motors Pty Limited, 2181; 
McDee Holdings Pty Limited, 3059; Mejelic Pty Limited, 3237; 
Melchris Trading Co. Pty Limited, 3138; Meraway Pty Limited, 
2252; Merbelian Pty Limited, 2464; Mercento Australia Pty 
Limited, 2809; Merchants Timber Handling Pty Limited, 3059; 
MHJ Pty Limited, 2880; Micheal Lewicki Pty Limited, 2252; 
Micrometer Investments Pty Limited, 2880; Mike Walker Transport 
Pty Limited, 2598; Miller Clothing Pty Limited, 3391; Mingay 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2384; Mitchell's Engineering Supplies Pty 
Limited, 2475; Mitchell's Management Services Pty Limited, 2899, 
3251; Monslag Pty Limited, 3152; Moronde Pty Limited, 3405; 
Motive Advertising & Marketing Pty Limited, 2181; Motors & 
Machinery Pty Limited, 2880; Mrakas Grande Investments Pty 
Limited, 2265, 2477; Mulgoa Securities Pty Limited, 2586; Mullia 
Pty Limited, 3059; Mullumbimby Auctioneers & Real Estate Pty 
Ltd, 3138; Multi Equipment Corporation Pty Limited, 2478, 2823; 
Multiflex Services Pty Limited, 2263, 3249; Mulwood Investments 
Pty Limited, 3404; Mungerie Park Transport Pty Limited, 2192; 
Muras Steel Fabrications Pty Limited, 3150; Myiek Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2195; 

Nabaro Limited, 2709; Namoi Diesel Services Pty Limited, 2880; 
Nancala Holdings Pty Limited, 2822, 3150; Neil Haley Pty 
Limited, 2464, 2587; Nepean Investments Pty Ltd, 3138; Nepean 
Properties Pty Limited, 3238; Neutral Bay Meats Pty Limited, 
2809; New Yorker Pty Limited, 2809; Newag Pty Limited, 2396; 
Newfeat Pty Limited, 3404; Nicholas Peter Manettas Properties Pty 
Limited, 2809; Nicx Engineering Pty Limited, 2395; Nipelo Pty 
Limited, 2809; NNB Units Pty Limited, 2601; Noble Metals 
Corporation Pty Limited, 3149; Nonce Holdings Pty Limited, 3059; 
Norley Trading Co. Pty Limited, 3059; North Coast Liquor 
Wholesalers Pty Limited, 2398; North Sydney Starr-Bowkett 
Building Co-Op No.9 Limited, 2809; North Western Earthmoving 
Pty Limited, 2898; Northbrick Industries Pty Limited, 2465; 
Nostata Pty Limited, 3403; 

0.& R. Enterprises Pty Limited, 2476, 2821; Oakdale Vineyards 
Pty Limited, 2822; Oakminster Holdings Limited, 3249; Ocean 
Crest Property Development Pty Limited, 2263; Oceanview 
Properties Pty Limited, 3059; Ohn Kwye Furs Pty Limited, 3391; 
Omega Hi-Tech Corporation Pty Limited, 3151; Opson Pty 
Limited, 2599; Orana Insurance Agents Pty Limited, 3391; Oriental 
Construction (Aust.) Pty Limited, 3138, 3150; Ourim Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2181; Oyston Engineering Pty Limited, 2478, 2900; 

P. Rowe Holdings Pty Limited, 3138; P. Rowe International Pty 
Limited, 3138; P. Rowe Pty Limited, 3138; P.& F. Products Pty 
Limited, 2465; P.& H. Meats Pty Limited, 2898, 3069; P.& M. 
Davies Transport Pty Limited, 3252, 3404; P.M.D. Pty Limited, 
2709; P.O.Y. Pty Limited, 2587; Pacifica Holidays Pty Limited, 
2899; Panda Enterprises Pty Limited, 3060; Panel Restorations Pty 
Limited, 3138; Paragon (Goulburn) Pty Limited, 3070; Park Street 
Nominees Pty Limited, 2465; Parnell Hi-Fi Pty Limited, 2395, 
2720; Parola (No.6) Pty Limited, 3070; Pashett Pastoral Company 
Pty Limited, 2181; Patat Holdings Pty Limited, 3237; Paul & 
Stephens Pty Limited, 2709; Paull's Patents Pty Ltd, 3139; 
Pavington Pty Limited, 2465; Pearce's Furniture Pty Limited, 3060; 
Peel View Pastoral Co. Pty Limited, 3391; Permanent Aluminium 
Pty Limited, 2252; Perpetual Trustee Company Limited, 3237; 
Perpetual Trustees Australia Limited, 3237; Peter Hewlett 

Decorators Pty Limited, 3150; Philip Martin Design and 
Construction Pty Limited, 2395; Picnic Point Home Supplies Pty 
Limited, 2465; Picone Simpson Real Estate Pty Limited, 2709; 
Pilgacourt Pty Limited, 3251; Pi tamo Pty Limited, 3406; Planned 
Developments Pty Limited, 3238; Pneumatic Handling Pty Limited, 
2252; Polley Roberts & Associates Pty Limited, 3405; 
Pomingalarna Pty Limited, 2252; Portec (Aust) Pty Limited, 2809; 
Powerplay Basketball Pty Limited, 3403; Powerplay International 
Limited, 3071, 3403; Pozo Pty Limited, 2880; Prendergast 
Engineering Pty Limited, 2465; Prescole Pty Limited, 3250, 3404; 
Presmar Pty Limited, 3391; Primeline Products Pty Limited, 3139; 
Pringat Pty Limited, 2193, 2398; Production and Printing Services 
Pty Limited, 3252; Protex Industries Pty Limited, 3153; Public 
Video Holdings Limited, 2720; 

Qantec (Australia) Pty Limited, 3139; 

R. Gunz (Photographic) Pty Limited, 2478; R.& K. Murray Pty 
Limited, 2809; R.C.M. Products Pty Limited, 2719; R.J. Hobbs Pty 
Limited, 2396; R.M.S. Australia (Holdings) Pty Limited, 2900; 
R&R Cutting Services Pty Limited, 3139; Ragaca Pty Limited, 
2880; Ralph James & Co. Pty Limited, 2465; Ralph Nicola & Co. 
Pty Limited, 3251; Ramat Holdings Pty Limited, 2820; Rangley 
Holdings Pty Limited, 2476; Rathara Pty Limited, 2265, 2718; 
Raydore Realty Pty Limited, 2709; Rayvan Investments Pty 
Limited, 2880; Reanorre Pty Limited, 2264; Red Steer Hotel-Motel, 
2899; Rednam Pty Limited, 3069; Redscape Pty Limited, 2194, 
2398; Redshaw Holdings Pty Limited, 2880; Reef Pacific Holdings 
Pty Limited, 2394; Regal Holdings Pty Limited, 2721; 
Repercussions Pty Limited, 2899; Reperto Pty Limited, 2820; Rex 
Todd & Associates Pty Limited, 3060; Richmond Motor Engineers 
Pty Limited, 3060; Richworld Pty Limited, 2823; Rihupo Pty 
Limited, 2477, 2820; Rimpla Pty Limited, 3238; Rindera Pty 
Limited, 3238; Ringleta Pty Limited, 3238; Riso Security Systems 
Pty Limited, 3149; Riverwood Management Services Pty Limited, 
3237; Rivett Investments Pty Limited, 3060; Riviero Pty Limited, 
2395, 2720; RMS Australia (Holdings) Pty Limited, 2720; Robert 
Knapp Investments Pty Limited, 2900; Robert Mcllroy Agencies 
Pty Limited, 3060; Rogisha Pty Limited, 3238; Rolls Motors 
(Tamworth) Pty Limited, 2181, 3391; Romarcam Investments Pty 
Limited, 3252; Rombowa Pty Limited, 3238; Romisha Pty Limited, 
3238; Rosemeath Pty Limited, 2397; Rowan Motor Inn Pty 
Limited, 2384; Rowellbay Pty Limited, 2809, 3139; Roydar 
Limited, 2709; Russna Pty Limited, 3060; 

S.& C. Sheet Metal (Holdings) Pty Limited, 2809; S.& C. Sheet 
Metal Co. Pty Limited, 2809; S.H.MA (Aust) Pty Limited, 2881; 
S.J. Miller Pty Limited, 2395; S.R. Evans Pty Limited, 3238; 
Salgor Investments Pty Limited, 2252; Salote Pty Limited, 2477, 
2899; Samalot Enterprises Pty Limited, 3152; Sancol Pty Limited, 
2181; Santri Pty Limited, 2597; Sapphire Investments Pty Limited, 
2383; Sask Investments Pty Limited, 3060; Savana Pty Limited, 
3238; Savepo Pty Limited, 2881; Saybeat Pty Limited, 3151; 
Scandinavian Style (Aust.) Pty Limited, 3060; Scarr's Printing Pty 
Limited, 2601; Scots Carpet Services Pty Limited, 2599; Seaside 
Gardens Pty Limited, 3404; Security Technology Pty Limited, 
2397; Sefano Pty Limited, 2192; Selby's Steering & Suspension 
Service Pty Limited, 2600; Selsby & Co. Pty Limited, 2899; 
Service Press Pty Limited, 2721; Set Map Pty Limited, 2182; Seyet 
Pty Limited, 2719; Shanor Pty Limited, 2600; Sheba Developments 
Pty Limited, 2809; Shellharbour Constructions and Formwork Pty 
Limited, 3060; Shopper Savers Guide Pty Limited, 2465; Show 
Amusements Pty Limited, 3069; Showcase Video Pty Limited, 
2195, 2601; Sibra Constructions Pty Limited, 3070; Sid-Marz 
Services Pty Limited, 3405; Sidugo Pty Limited, 2810; Siduko Pty 
Limited, 3238; Silver Crown Properties Pty Limited, 2899; 
Silverwater Speed Boat Club Limited, 3403; Sireyu Pty Limited, 
2265; Sitrova Pty Limited, 2600; Sketchley Pty Limited, 2710; 
Sole-n Pty Limited, 2195; Sougar Pty Limited, 3060; Southern 
Cross Marketing Pty Limited, 2475; Southern Insurance Brokers 
Limited, 3149; Southern Logistics Pty Limited, 2182; Southern 
Riverina Finance Co. Pty Limited, 3238; Spags Associates Pty 
Limited, 3060; Sportsplay Television Systems Pty Limited, 2821, 
3250; Spunten Pty Limited, 3405; Spunwhile Pty Limited, 2820; 
Steamcraft Engineering Pty Limited, 2587; Steel City Music Pty 
Limited, 2599; Strata Plan No.1824—2476; Strata Plan 
No.15560—3402; Strata Plan No.31092—-3071, 2250; Strata 
Scheme No.8519—2720; Stuart Ashworth Pty Limited, 3238; 
Sunshine Developments Pty Limited, 3152; Surecast Concrete 
Pools Pty Limited, 2898; Sussex Land Pty Limited, 3238; Swan 
Products Nominees Pty Limited, 2396; Sweden Freezer Pty 
Limited, 2465; Sweeney & Jenkins Pty Limited, 2384; Swift Time 
Pty Limited, 2265; Sycod Pty Limited, 2193, 3402; Syndicated 
Amusements Limited, 3251; 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



INDEX—APRIL TO JUNE, 1988 

T. Miller Pty Limited, 3139; T.A. May Electrics Pty Limited, 
3405; T.E. May & Edgar Pty Limited, 3238; T.K.P Dinh Pty 
Limited, 2395; T.M.C. Distributors Pty Limited, 2820; T.W. 
Sedgwick Pty Limited, 3391; Talofa Investments Pty Limited, 
2710; Talosa (Australia) Pty Limited, 2395; Tan and Ang 
Investments Pty Limited, 2264; Tankai Holdings Pty Limited, 2810; 
Tankworld Industries Pty Limited, 3392; Tapwick Pty Limited, 
2478, 3070; Tarot (NSW) No.l Pty Limited, 2397; Tarot (NSW) 
No.2 Pty Limited, 2397; Tarot (NSW) No.3 Pty Limited, 2397; 
Tarot Constructions Pty Limited, 2397; Tasman Charters Pty 
Limited, 2710; Teildolin Pty Limited, 2721; Telford Property Fund 
Limited, 3250; Telgraf Pty Ltd, 2819; Tellscan Pty Limited, 2898; 
Tenuto Pty Limited, 2385; Tesali Holdings Pty Limited, 2719; Testa 
Holdings Pty Ltd, 3403; The Australian Commercial Glassblowers 
Pty Limited, 2600; The Business Products Centre Pty Limited, 
2195; The Eastern District O.E.S. Hall Co-Operative Limited, 
2385; The Lin Missionary Foundation Limited, 2182; The Major 
Mitchell Wines & Spirits Co. Pty Ltd, 2394, 3148; The Oven Door 
(Bakery) Pty Limited, 2710; The Sales Generator Marketing 
Consultants Pty Limited, 2719; The Toy Shop Pty Limited, 2822; 
Thermoskin International Medical Pty Limited, 3150; Thompson 
Estates Pty Limited, 2394; Thornton Fire and Building Brick 
Company Pty Limited, 2710; Tidapa Investments Pty Limited, 
2710; Tijizu Pty Limited, 2464; Tira Projects Pty Limited, 2385; 
Tolchin Instruments (Australia) Pty Limited, 3392; Toymix Pty 
Limited, 2881; Toyo Tyres (Vic) Pty Limited, 2251; 
Transformations Community Project Limited, 2385, 2810; Transtox 
Pty Limited, 2195, 2822; Travelhost Pty Limited, 2718; Trazcall 
Pty Limited, 2810; Treble Images (Aust.) Pty Limited, 2396, 2819; 
Trelon Pty Limited, 2194, 2820; Trent Holdings Pty Limited, 2265; 
Triangle Constructions Pty Limited, 2252, 3392; Trigraphics Pty 
Limited, 2822; Trivia (No.2) Pty Limited, 2385, 2710; Truline 
Motors Pty Limited, 2477; Trydawn Pty Limited, 2587; Tuesdee 
Pty Limited, 2601; Turee Station Pty Limited, 3405; Tyeno Pty 
Limited, 2398; 

Ucon Holdings Pty Limited, 2718; Ullin Holdings Pty Limited, 
3060; Unicorn Clothing Company Pty Limited, 2600; United 
International Technologies Pty Limited, 2720; Universal 
Upholstery Pty Limited, 2394, 2721; Unix Trading Co. Pty Limited, 
2263; Update Motors Pty Limited, 2821; 

V.G. Hodges & Co. Pty Limited, 3238; V.L. Kirby Pty Limited, 
2182; Valjean Pty Limited, 2810; Valley Furniture Manufacturing, 
3392; Vestcorp Limited, 3249; Victoria Investments Pty Limited, 
3139; Vine Street Meats Pty Limited, 2182; Vineyards Marketing 
Pty Limited, 3403; Viside Improvements Pty Limited, 2194; Voltrex 
Constructions Pty Limited, 2600; Votraint No.279 Pty Limited, 
2477; Votraint No.176 Pty Limited, 2720; 

W. Laforest Pty Limited, 2385; W.& M.E. Enterprises Pty 
Limited, 2822; W.G. Guidoux Pty Limited, 3238; Wafol Pty 
Limited, 2900; Wagga Discount Co. Pty Limited, 2881; Waratah 
Sawmilling Company Pty Limited, 2195; Waste Management Sales 
Pty Limited, 2821; Waters Technology Pty Limited, 2475, 3148; 
Weserhuette Investments Pty Limited, 3061; Westdale Carey 
Mortgage Corporation Pty Limited, 2820; Western Refinishers Pty 
Limited, 3251; Westfield Holdings Limited, 2193; Westfield 
Limited, 2195; Westland Food Packers Pty Limited, 3070, 3403; 
Westland Industrial Pty Limited, 3403; Westpoint Investments Pty 
Limited, 3238; Westriver Pty Limited, 2821; Whinben Holdings Pty 
Limited, 2600; White Bay Enterprises Pty Limited, 2394; 
Whiteway Drycleaners Pty Limited, 2587; Whiteway House 
(No.25) Pty Limited, 2192, 2395; Whitlam Turnbull & Co. Pty 
Limited, 2475; Wichita Pty Limited, 3070; Wickham Investments 
Pty Limited, 2587; Wilkinson Wholesale Traders Pty Limited, 
2881; William R. Booth (No.l) Pty Limited, 3139; Wingalee 
Investments Pty Limited, 2397, 2821; Wirrilla Pty Limited, 2265; 
Wollongong Developmental Co. Pty Limited, 2251; Wrigley's Real 
Estate Pty Limited, 3139; Wyong Amalgamated Dairy Co. Pty Ltd, 
2881; 

Yatashel Pty Limited, 2193; Yatashell Pty Limited, 2475; 
Yinbilliko Ltd, 3139; Yoolandrie Limited, 2721; Yoruba Pty 
Limited, 2182; Youlbung (NSW) Pty Limited, 2385; 

Zarak Pty Limited, 3058, 3136; Zarglis Holdings Pty Limited, 
2182; Zih Pty Limited, 3061; 

Constitution Act, 1902—2270, 2298, 2486, 2650, 3083, 3167*, 3171 
Construction Safety Act, 1912—3310 
Consumer Claims Tribunals Act, 1987—3283* 
Conveyancing Act, 1919—2834 

COUNCIL NOTICES— 

Dedication of Land, 3063 
Establishment of a Garbage Scavenging Area, 2883 
Extension of Sewermains, 2183, 2385, 3140, 3393 
Extension of Watermains, 2182, 2183, 3140 
Fixing/Refixing of Levels, 2183, 2253, 2711, 2712, 2881, 3063, 

3141, 3394 
Installation of Speed Humps, 2385 
Light Traffic Thoroughfares, 2252, 2467, 2810, 3063, 3141 
Local Area Traffic Management, 2467 
Naming/Renaming of Roads, 2183, 2185, 2253, 2254, 2386, 

2466, 2467, 2587, 2589, 2810, 2881, 3064, 3140, 3141, 3238, 
3240, 3393, 3394 

Notice of Sale of Land, 2721 
One-Way Traffic Proposals, 2467, 2711 
Partial Road Closures, 2183, 3064 
Proposed Control and Regulation of Traffic, 2184, 2253, 2386, 

2467, 2588, 2589, 2711, 2881, 3064, 3393 
Proposed Road Closures, 2185, 2253, 2587, 2589, 2711, 2811, 

2881, 2883, 3063, 3140, 3238, 3239, 3240, 3241 
Proposed Load Limits, 3393 
Proposed Speed Control Measures, 2587, 3062 
Proposed Speed Humps and Traffic Management, 2467, 3063, 

3064, 3394 
Proposed Temporary Road Closures, 2252, 2385, 2810, 2811, 

3141 
Resumptions—Baulkham Hills Shire Council, 2711; Bega Valley 

Shire Council, 2253; Blacktown City Council, 2710, 3392; 
Burwood Municipal Council, 3141; Central Darling Shire 
Council, 2810; Cessnock City Council, 3239; Hawkesbury 
Shire Council, 3063; Illawarra County Council, 3061*; 
Macquarie City Council, 2252; Nambucca Shire Council, 
2590; Southern Riverina County Council, 2182, 3062, 3392; 
Wyong Shire Council, 2254, 3064; 

Sale of Land for Overdue Rates, 2255, 2386, 2468, 2590, 2591, 
2712, 2882*, 3240*, 3394* 

Tree Preservation Order, 2589 
Town Improvement Districts, 2185 
Vesting of Land, 2467, 2711, 3141, 3241 
Vesting of Public Road, 3393 

Credit (Finance Brokers) Act, 1984—2490 
Credit Act, 1984—2665 
Credit Union Act, 1969— 

Change of Name, 3095 
Dissolutions, 2422 

Crimes (Confiscation of Profits) Act, 1985—3318 
Crown Lands Consolidation Act, 1913—see Lands 
Crown Lands Office, 2162, 2694, 3115, 3371 see Lands 

D 
Dairy Corporation— 

Appointments, 2482, 2605, 3074, 3075, 3155, 3407 
Resignations, 3076 

Dairy Industry Act, 1979— 
Milk Prices, 2203, 2213, 2313, 2751*, 2967* 
Dangerous Goods Act, 1975—2836* 

Darling Harbour Authority Act, 1984—2736*, 2948, 2955*, 3174* 
Appointments, 2906 

Department of Agriculture— 
Appointments, 2723*, 3074, 3075, 3253 
Resignations, 2606, 2908 
Retirements, 2606, 2907, 2909 

Department of Business and Consumer Affairs—3417 
Appointments, 2832 
Resignations, 3416 

Department of Corrective Services— 
Appointments, 2603*, 2832, 3081, 3413* 
Tenders, 2382 

Department of Education— 
Appointments, 2199, 2200 
Erratum, 3318 
Resignations, 2401 
Retirements, 2201, 2401 
Transfers, 2401, 3076 

Department of Energy, Resignations, 2606 
Department of Health— 

Annulment of Appointments, 3165 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



vi I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 

Appointments, 2197, 2906, 3161*, 3413, 3414 
Resignations, 2607, 2908, 3416 
Retirements, 2606, 2907, 3415, 3417 

Department of Housing— 
Annulment of Appointments, 3415 
Appointments, 3085, 3161, 3163 
Resignations, 3165 
Retirements, 3165, 3416 

Department of Industrial Relations and Employment— 
Appointments, 2121, 3085 
Resignations, 2725 
Retirements, 2724, 2725, 3076 

Department of Lands— 
Appointments, 2364, 2447, 2693, 3161, 3163, 3371, 3413, 3414 
Notices, 2162*, 2229*, 2364*, 2447*, 2556*, 2693*. 2788*, 2860*, 

3038*, 3114*, 3217*, 3371* see Lands 
Resignations, 2607, 3114, 3416 
Retirements, 2201, 2364, 2447, 2606, 2693 

Department of Local Government, Resignations, 2908 see Local 
Government 

Department of Main Roads— 
Notices, 2446, 2553, 2692, 2858, 3112*, 3215*. 3367* see Main 

Roads 
Department of Mineral Resources— 

Notices, 2160*, 2227*, 2362*, 2444*, 2552, 2689, 2787, 2857, 
3037, 3110*, 3213*, 3365* see Mineral Resources 

Department of Planning— 
Appointments, 3413, 3414 
Notices, 2154*, 2223*, 2320*, 2429*, 2523, 2528*, 2609A, 2676*, 

2773*, 2845*, 3027*, 3103*, 3203*, 3343* see Environmental 
Planning 

Resignations, 2606, 2908 
Retirements, 2606 

Department of Sport, Recreation and Racing, Resignations, 3255 
Department of State Development— 

Appointments, Removal of Secretary, 2487 
Department of Technical and Further Education— 

Appointments, 2724, 2906, 3074, 3160 
Resignations, 2401, 2607, 3076 
Retirements, 2606, 2724, 2725, 2907, 2909, 3076, 3165 
Transfers, 2482, 2605, 2907 

Department of Water Resources— 
Appointments, 2785, 3161, 3164, 3407* 
Notices, 2226, 2363, 2441*, 2551, 2686*, 2785*, 2854*, 3036*, 

3106*, 3209*, 3362* see Water Resources 
Department of Youth and Community Services, Transfers, 2605 
Disposal of Uncollected Goods Act, 2479 
District Court Act, 1973— 

Directions, 2151, 2766, 3024 
Rules, 2307*. 3088* 

Dormant Funds Act, 1942—Hebron Gospel Hall Fund, 2383 
Dried Fruits Act, 1939—2842 
Dubbo Lands Office, 2162, 2229, 2364, 2448, 2556, 2694, 2788, 

2861, 3038, 3115, 3217, 3371 see Lands 

E 
Education and Public Instruction Act, 1987— 

Public Schools, 2125, 2216, 2664, 3094 
Electricity Commission Act, 1950—Public Works Act, 1912— 

Aquisition of Easement, 2835, 3313*, 3316* 
Aquisition of Land, 3315 
Erratum, 2664 

Energy Labelling and Standards (Refrigerative Air Conditioners) 
Regulation, 1987—erratum, 2301 

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979— 
Erratum, 2360, 3034, 3104 
Notice of Commission of Inquiry, 2427, 2523 
Notification of Resumption of Land, 2528 
Notification Placing Land Under Care, Control and Management 

of Various Councils, 2225, 2359, 2360, 3033 
Revocation of Notification Placing Land Under Care, Control and 

Management of Various Councils, 2547, 3032, 3034 
State Environmental Planning Policy, 2609A 
Sydney Regional Environmental Plan, 2340, 3205 

Local Environmental Plans— 
Albury, 3030, 3205; Albury and Hume Designated Area, 3345; 
Auburn, 2777; Balranald, 2845; Bankstown, 2223, 2335, 3027; 
Bathurst, 2543, 2850, 3359; Baulkham Hills, 2528, 2541*, 3203, 

3343, 3355, 3357; Bega Valley, 2156, 3204; Berrigan, 2774; 
Blacktown, 2360, 2774, 2779, 2848, 3344, 3359; Blayney, 3205; 
Blue Mountains, 2852; Bogan, 3360; Broken Hill, 2159; Byron, 
2341*, 3104; Cabonne, 3029; Camden, 2530*; Campbelltown, 
3029; Canterbury, 3031; Carrathool, 2776; Cessnock, 3356, 3357; 
Coffs Harbour, 2321*; Cooma-Monaro, 2223, 3027, 3357, 3358; 
Corowa, 2849; Cowra, 2528*; Deniliquin, 3031; Dubbo, 2158; 
Dungog, 2430, 2848, 2849; Eurobodalla, 2224, 3104; Evans, 
2848; Fairfield, 2158, 3358; Gosford, 2320, 2546, 3344, 3356, 
3358; Great Lakes, 2532, 2676, 2775, 2850, 3029; Greater 
Lithgow, 2544, 2682; Guyra, 3349*; Hastings, 2433*, 2850; 
Hawkesbury, 2154, 2543; Hume, 2224; Hurstville, 2320, 2778, 
3348; Kempsey, 3355; Kiama, 2432, 2851; Kogarah, 2157, 3359; 
Ku-ring-gai, 2432, 2544; Lake Macquarie, 2359; Leichhardt, 
2430, 2545, 2773; Liverpool, 2544, 2851; Manilla, 2677*; 
Marrickville, 2429; Mosman, 3356; Mudgee, 2533*; Mulwaree, 
2358; Muswellbrook, 2430, 3355; Nambucca, 3346*; Newcastle, 
2155, 2320, 2429, 2546, 3206; North Sydney, 2358; Orange, 
3103; Parramatta, 2339*, 3205; Penrith, 2336*; Port Stephens, 
2154, 2429; Queanbeyan, 2431, 2545, 2775, 2779*, 2846; 
Randwick, 2778, 3027, 3203; Rockdale, 2777, 2779; Scone, 2155; 
Shellharbour, 2158, 2159, 2340, 3031, 3034; Snowy River, 3032, 
3206; Strathfield, 2851; Sydney, 2776; Sutherland, 2340; 
Tallaganda, 3104; Tweed, 2775, 2849, 3028; Wagga Wagga, 2359; 
Warringah, 2774, 3032; Waverley, 2430, 2776; Willoughby, 2682, 
3030; Wollondilly, 2440, 2777, 3104; Wollongong, 2545, 2546, 
2778, 2847, 3031; Wyong, 3204, 3348; 

Ethnic Affairs Commission— 
Appointments, 2949 
Retirements, 3416 

F 
Factories, Shops and Industries Act, 1962—2735, 3310 
Fair Trading Act, 1987—2766, 3189 
Fire Brigades Act, 1909—2314, 2998 
Firearms and Dangerous Weapons Act, 1973—2206* 
Fisheries and Oyster Farms Act, 1935— 

Applications for Oyster Farm Leases, 2124, 2665, 3090, 3312 
Erratum, 2489, 2665, 2835, 2997 
Fishing Closures, 2835, 3190 
Granting of Oyster Leases, 2219, 2220, 2221, 2315, 2316, 2671, 

3024, 3095, 3190, 3191, 3192 
Oyster Closures, 2214 
Part Surrender of Oyster Leases, 3091 
Renewal of Oyster Farm Leases, 2151, 2220, 2489, 2500, 3024, 

3025, 3191, 3192 
Reserving of Oyster Leases Against Further Leasing, 3312 
Surrender of Oyster Leases, 2125, 2215, 2314, 2420, 2421, 3091 
Tenders, Oyster Farm, 2382 
Transfer of Oyster Leases, 2124, 2215, 2313, 2420, 2489, 2997, 

3091, 3313 
Fluoridation of Public Water Supplies Act, 1957—2998 
Forestry Act, 1916— 

Appropriation of Land, 3318 
Dedication as State Forest, 2652, 2733, 2830*, 2948, 3084, 3265 
Erratum, 2664 
Land taken out of the operation of the provisions of the Mining 

Act etc., 2216, 2491, 2664, 2834, 3094 
Revocation of (part of) a Timber Reserve, 2765, 2834 
Setting Apart of a State Forest as a Flora Reserve, 2997, 3092* 

Forestry Commission— 
Appointments, 3164 
Retirements, 2268, 2401 

Friendly Societies Act, 1912— 
Notice of Cancellation, 2151 

G 
Gaming and Betting Act, 1912—2652, 2842 
Goulburn Lands Office, 2164, 2364, 2695, 2789, 3039, 3217 see 

Lands 
Government Insurance Act, Appointments, 2652 
Government Printing Office—$«« Tenders 
Government Supply Department— 

Appointments, 2200, 3161, 3164 
Resignations, 2482, 3416 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



INDEX—APRIL TO JUNE, 1988 V l l 

Retirements, 2201, 3417 
Grafton Lands Office, 2166, 2230, 2366, 2449, 2556, 2791, 2862, 

3040, 3116, 3219, 3376 see Lands 
Growth Centres (Development Corporations) Act, 1974—2664 

H 
Hay Lands Office, 2231, 2366, 2558, 2696, 2863, 3118 see Lands 
Health Administration Act, 1982—3094 
Heritage Act, 1977—2225, 2291*, 2360*, 2483, 2547*, 2683*, 2727*, 

2783*, 2853*, 3034*, 3105, 3153, 3207*, 3360* 
Notice of Commission of Inquiry, 2670 
Hill End/Tambaroona Common, 2883 

Housing Act, 1976—2766, 2997, 3193 
Hunter Water Board— 

Notice to Connect to Sewers, 2317, 2525, 2674, 3025, 3101 
Watermains, 2317, 2525, 2674, 3101, 3193 

I 
Indecent Articles and Classified Publications Act, 1975—2492*, 

2666*, 3319* 
Industrial Arbitration (Theatrical Agents and Employers) Amendment 

Act, 1987—2209, 2299* 
Interpretation (Amendment) Act, Appointments, 2652 
Irrigation Areas Crown Lands Office, 2232, 2368, 2449, 2696, 2792, 

3118, 3220, 3378 see Lands 

J 
Jurisdiction of Courts (Cross-Vesting) Act, 1987—3263 
Justices Act, 1902—2833, 3318 

L 
Land Titles Office, Appointments, 2949 

LANDS DEPARTMENT NOTICES— 

Addition to a Western Lands Lease, 2581 
Addition to and Alteration of Purpose of Special Lease, 2456, 3382 
Addition to Holdings, 2693 
Addition to Reserve from Sale, 2165, 2174, 2236, 2244, 2246, 

2371, 2377, 2447, 2453, 2559, 2560, 2572, 2788, 2790, 2797, 
2798, 2873, 3038, 3042, 3047, 3123, 3125, 3217, 3223, 3224, 
3226, 3383 

Alteration of Conditions of Special Lease, 2863 
Alteration of Purpose of Special Western Lands Lease, 2378 
Alteration of the Design of the Village of Curlewis, 2572 
Alteration Under Section 35(2) Public Roads Act, 1902—2230, 

2571, 2873, 3114, 3124, 3219, 3224, 3371 
Application for Assessment of Contribution, 2694 
Application for Lease for Special Purpose, 2230 
Application for Special Lease, 2370, 2454, 2795, 2868, 3380 
Application for Special Purchase, 2172, 2239, 2373, 2559, 2869, 

3223 
Appointment of Trustees, 2166, 2168, 2171, 2173, 2230, 2237, 

2244, 2245, 2365, 2366, 2368, 2372, 2373, 2378, 2453, 2556, 
2559, 2560, 2570, 2571, 2574, 2694, 2698, 2701, 2788, 2791, 
2793, 2796, 2797, 2861, 2862, 2863, 2870, 2871, 2872, 2873, 
3040, 3041, 3045, 3046, 3116, 3123, 3124, 3125, 3126, 3127, 
3219, 3223, 3226, 3230, 3376, 3379, 3387 

Appointments, 2364, 2447, 2693, 3161, 3163, 3371, 3413, 3414 
Board of Surveyors, 3048, 3232 
Cancellation of Western Lands Lease, 2379, 2802, 3127 
Crown Lands Consolidation Act, 1913—2575*, 2703 
Commons, Receipts and Expenditure, 2883 

Declaration of Roads to be a Public Road Under the Provisions of 
the Public Roads Act, 1902—2166, 2171, 2174, 2231, 2239, 
2454, 2457, 2460, 2556, 2694, 2700, 2795, 3038, 3042, 3116, 
3378 

Declaration Under Section 25A, Crown Lands Consolidation Act, 
1913, in Respect of Lands, 2171, 2175, 2237, 2366, 2372, 2378, 
2453, 2562, 2796, 2797, 3040, 3123, 3124, 3883 

Errata, 2166, 2173, 2175, 2235, 2238, 2372, 2379, 2447, 2557, 
2562, 2563, 2571, 2702, 2703, 2790, 2791, 2799, 2871, 2873, 
3123, 3124, 3127, 3223, 3232, 3371, 3382, 3386 

Extension of Term of Special Lease, 2370, 2371, 2460, 2558, 2563, 
2696, 2788, 2791, 2871, 3123, 3227, 3231, 3232, 3382, 3385, 
3386 

Extension of Term of Western Lands Lease, 2379, 2581, 2801, 
3127, 3233 

Forfeiture of Holdings, 2365, 2367, 2449, 2456, 2573, 3038, 3046 
Geographical Names Act, 1966—2176, 2802*, 2874*, 3051*, 3127, 

3128*, 3232 
Granting of Western Lands Leases, 2379, 2799, 3050 
Homesites Available for Purchase, 2242 
Incorporation of Reserve Trustees, 2559, 2571, 2873, 3218 
Land Again Available For After Tender Purchase, 3223 
Lapsing of Holdings, 2246, 2799, 3039 
Lapsing of Purchase, 2792 
Non Renewal of Annual Leases, 2162 
Notification of Addition of Crown Land to an Existing 

Non-Irrigable Purchase, 3121 
Notification of Addition of Crown Lands to Existing Irrigation 

Farm Purchases, 2233, 2235, 3221, 3222 
Notification of Addition of Crown Lands to Existing Town Land 

Purchase, 3120 
Notification of Addition to Dedication of Land for Public Purposes, 

2457 
Notification of Closing of Roads, 2165, 2172, 2174, 2229, 2230, 

2232, 2239, 2245, 2365, 2366, 2369, 2372, 2373, 2376, 2377, 
2378, 2449, 2455, 2461, 2556, 2560, 2571, 2574, 2700, 2701, 
2789, 2790, 2795, 2797, 2860, 2863, 2867, 2869, 2870, 3041, 
3043, 3045, 3046, 3047, 3116, 3117, 3118, 3124, 3224, 3377, 
3381, 3383, 3384, 3385 

Notification of Creation of Easement, 2240, 2866, 2868, 3117, 
3124 

Notification of Determination of Annual Rental, Water Rights etc., 
on Account of Subdivision of an Irrigation Farm Lease/ 
Purchase, 3120 

Notification of Determination of Annual Rental, Water Rights etc., 
Consequent on the Alteration of the Area of an Irrigation Farm 
Lease/Purchase, 2234, 2450, 2453, 2698, 2793, 3119, 3120 

Notification of Granting of Special Leases, 2173, 2175, 2236, 2557, 
2565, 2573, 2702, 2789, 2791, 2962, 3041, 3121, 3228, 3232 

Notification of Granting of Western Lands Leases, 2582 
Notification of Proposed Closing of Roads, 2163, 2167, 2170, 

2171, 2174, 2175, 2229, 2231, 2238, 2240, 2244, 2365, 2366, 
2367, 2369, 2373, 2376, 2377, 2455, 2557, 2558, 2561, 2565, 
2570, 2693, 2695, 2699, 2794, 2795, 2799, 2860, 2861, 2867, 
2868, 2871, 2872, 3039, 3040, 3042, 3044, 3045, 3047, 3115, 
3116, 3118, 3126, 3218, 3219, 3223, 3225, 3226, 3227, 3229, 
3230, 3371, 3377, 3381, 3384 

Notification of Proposed Opening of Roads, 2167, 2170, 2175, 
2370, 2457, 2872, 3225, 3384 

Notification of Rescission of Realignment, 2694, 3115, 3371 
Notification of Resumption of Land Under Section 197 of the 

Crown Lands Consolidation Act, 1913—2871 
Notification of Setting Apart of Crown Land within Irrigation 

Areas, 2232, 2234, 2449*, 2451*, 2452, 2696*, 2792, 3118*, 
3122, 3220, 3378 

Notification of the Sale by Tender of Crown Land within Irrigation 
Areas as a Non-Irrigable Purchase, 2368 

Notification of Variation of Upset Price, 2789, 3386 
Notification Placing Reserve Under Control of Pastures Protection 

Board, 2448, 2573, 2796, 3114 
Notification Under the Public Roads Act, 1902, of Resumptions 

and Withdrawals of Lands for Roads etc., 2163, 2166, 2167, 
2230, 2245, 2365, 2374, 2449, 2456, 2457, 2459, 2561, 2574, 
2693, 2695, 2698, 2700, 2795, 2799, 2867, 3039, 3040, 3047, 
3117, 3125, 3126, 3218, 3224, 3227, 3229, 3381, 3382, 3384 

Proposed Exchange of Land, 2163, 2164, 2456, 2557 
Proposed Revocation of Dedication, 2459, 3040, 3046, 3123, 3218, 

3379 
Reserve from After Auction Purchase, 3378 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



V l l l I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 

Reserves from Sale, 2164, 2168, 2172, 2230, 2238, 2244, 2245, 
2367, 2368, 2371, 2373, 2378, 2454, 2456, 2459, 2461, 2556, 
2559, 2560, 2562, 2571, 2572, 2574, 2702, 2789, 2793, 2797, 
2798, 2861, 2869, 3046, 3126, 3217, 3223, 3229, 3383 

Resignations, 2607, 3114, 3416 
Reversal of Lapsing, 3039 
Revocation of Dedication/Grant, 2164, 3232, 3376, 3377 
Revocation of Reserves from Lease, 2168 
Revocation of Reserves from Sale, 2162, 2168, 2169, 2229, 2244, 

2364, 2366, 2377, 2448, 2457, 2459, 2460, 2556, 2562, 2573, 
2695, 2700, 2701, 2702, 2790, 2794, 2797, 2798, 2860, 2861, 
2863, 2867, 2870, 2873, 3038, 3039, 3041, 3045, 3114, 3115, 
3125, 3217, 3226, 3371, 3383 

Retirements, 2201, 2364, 2447, 2606, 2693 
Sale by Auction, 2173, 2240*, 2374, 2458, 2563, 2864*, 3372*, 

3374* 
Special Purchases, 2168, 2448, 2572, 2699, 2790, 2796, 2798, 

2861, 2873, 3038, 3041, 3045, 3046, 3125, 3230, 3381 
Surrender and Subdivision of Western Lands Lease, 2800, 2801, 

3049 
Surrender of part of a Western Lands Lease, 3048 
Withdrawal from Lease, 2165, 2869, 3038, 3126 
Withdrawal of Reserve from Control of Pastures Protection Board, 

2162, 2170, 2367, 2556, 2562, 2573, 2869, 3045, 3124 
Withdrawal of Land from Reserve Under Control of Pastures 

Protection Boards, 2175, 2447, 2701, 2796, 2798 

Legal Aid Commission— 
Appointments, 3410* 
Resignations, 2607, 3076 

Legal Profession Act, 1987—3263, 3266* 
Legislative Assembly, 2294 
Writs of Election, 2294, 2933 
Legislative Council, 2293 
Erratum, 2830 
Notice of Disputed Election, 3134* 
Writs of Election, 2294 
Legislature, Appointments, 2948, 3265 
Local Government Act, 1919— 

Cancellation of Appointments, 2299, 3085 
Erratum, 2212 
Ordinances, 2212, 2655, 2749 
Rates and Charges, 2217, 2405, 3172 
Rates of Interest, 2487 

M 
Main Roads, Department of— 

Appropriations of Land, 2554, 2692, 2858, 3215*, 3368 
Declaration of Controlled Access Road, 2554 
Declaration of Public Reserve, 2446 
Declaration of Public Road, 2446, 2553, 2554, 3112 
Levels, 2446, 2554*, 2859, 3112*, 3215, 3368* 
Rescission of a Realignment, 2446, 3368 
Resumptions of Land, 2553, 2858, 3112, 3215, 3367* 
Variation of Routes, 2692 

Maitland Lands Office, 2168, 2236, 2369, 2559, 2698, 2864, 3041, 
3121, 3223, 3379 see Lands 

Maritime Services Act, 1935—2488, 2842 
Marketing of Primary Products Act, Appointments, 2652 
McGarvie Smith Institute Incorporation Act, 1928—2306 
Meat Industry Authority, Appointments, 2200, 3076, 3155, 3254 
Mental Health Act, 1983—3264 
Metropolitan Lands Office, 2171, 2237, 2371, 2453, 2560, 2699, 

2793, 2869, 3121, 3223, 3381 see Lands 
Mineral Resources, Department of— 

Cancellation of A Lease at the Request of the Registered Holder, 
3111, 3366 

Cancellation of Certain Authorities, 2228, 2362, 2552, 2689, 3111, 
3214, 3366 

Cancellations of Certain Authorities in Part, 2445 
Cancellations of Notices, 3366 

Coal Mines Regulation Act, 1982—Notices, 2152*, 2317, 2523, 
2672*, 2766 

Coal Mines Regulation (Electrical-Underground Mines) Regulation, 
1984—2524 
Errata, 2161, 3366 

Exploration Licence Applications, 2160, 2227, 2228, 2362, 2444, 
2552, 2689, 2787, 2857, 3111, 3213, 3365, 3366 

Mining Lease Applications, 2160, 2227, 2362, 2444, 2552, 2689, 
2857, 3110, 3213, 3365, 3366 
Mining Purposes Lease Application, 2160, 2227, 2362, 2444 

Notice to Applicants for Authorisations, etc., 2445, 2552, 3214, 3366 
Notice to Applicants for Mining Purposes Leases Under the 

Provisions of the Mining Act, 1973; etc., 2161, 2363 
Petroleum Exploration Licence Applications, 2444, 3365 
Prospecting Licence Applications, 2160, 2227, 2362, 2444, 2689, 

2787, 2857, 3037, 3110, 3111, 3365 
Refusal of Applications for Renewal, 2444, 2857 
Renewal of Certain Authorities, 2160, 2228, 2363, 2689, 2857, 3037, 

3213, 3366 
Withdrawals of Applications for Renewal, 2689, 3037 

Mines Rescue Act, 1925, As Amended— 
Mines Rescue Station District Committee, 2315 
Ministry for the Arts, Appointments, 3169 

Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs— 
Removal of Secretary, 2299 

Ministry of Education— 
Appointments, 2199 
Resignations, 2482 
Retirements, 2401, 2482 

Ministry of Transport— 
Appointments, 2198, 2481, 2482 
Resignations, 3076, 3254 

Miscellaneous Act (Mental Health) Repeal and Amendment Act, 
1983—3285 

Moree Lands Office, 2456, 2562, 2700, 2869, 3045, 3124, 3382 see 
Lands 

Motor Traffic Act, 1909—2414, 3086, 3310 
Motor Vehicles (Taxation) Act, 1980—2690*, 2832 
Museum of Applied Arts and Sciences Act, Appointments, 2652 

N 
National Parks and Wildlife Act, 1974— 

Additions to State Recreation Areas, 2216 
Erratum, 2664 
Interim Protection Order, 3079 
Land Management Regulation, 3282* 
Order for an Open Season, 2422 
Plans of Management, 2217 
Reservation of Lands, 2121 

National Parks and Wildlife Service— 
Resignations, 2724 
Retirements, 2724, 2725 

New South Wales Service Medallion, 2314, 2421 
New South Wales Treasury Corporation Act, Appointments, 2949 
Non-Indigenous Animals Act, 1987—3264, 3280* 
Notification of Appropriation and Resumption of Land for Railway 

Purposes, 2125 
Nowra Lands Office, 2240, 2373, 2458, 2563, 2701, 2870, 3045, 

3225, 3383 see Lands 

O 
Occupational Health and Safety Act, 1983—3310 
Office of Aboriginal Affairs, Appointments, 3413 
Office of the Commissioners of Inquiry— 

Notice of Commission of Inquiry, 2427, 2523, 2670 
Office of the Minister for the Arts, Resignations, 3254 
Office of the Minister of Police and Emergency Services— 

Resignations, 3076 
Reward Notices, 2314, 2491, 2492 
Office of the Ombudsman, Resignations, 2608, 2908, 3416 
Orange Lands Office, 2173, 2242, 2376, 2459, 2570, 2701, 2796, 

2871, 3046, 3125, 3226, 3383 see Lands 

P 
Parliamentary Electorates and Elections Act, 1912— 
Notice of Disputed Election, Legislative Council, 3134* 
Parole Board, Appointments, 2832 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 

Partnerships— 
Austin, Austin, Pearce, Davis & Austin, 3135; Brookes, Brookes 
& Ellis, 3153; Civito & Kalmeno, 2179; Contract Carriers, 2383; 
Dobey & Kershaw, 3236; Early, Kreeton Pty Ltd, Macindoe, 
Annetts & Mackay, 2706; Early, R.Newman Pty Ltd, Macindoe, 
Annetts & Mackay Pty Ltd, 2706; Hunt's Transport, 2179; Inglis, 
Inglis & Kenny, 2706; Lambros, Lambros & Magoulis, 2398; 
Middleton, Middleton, Pilgrim and Bicket, 2250; Moody & 
Roberts, 2464; Nichols & Nichols, 2464; Petty & Nelson, 2585; 
Prince, Prince, Whybrow & Whybrow, 2585; Red Steer 
Hotel-Motel, 2899; 

Permanent Building Societies Act, 1967—2416* 
Pesticides and Allied Chemicals Act, 1978— 

Aircraft Licences, 2217, 2837 
Appointments, 2653 
Order Under Section 27(1), 2126*, 2423*, 2494*, 2767*, 2838*, 

2999*, 3096*, 3321* 
Pilot Licences, 2671, 2837, 3095 
Revocation of Orders Under Section 27(3), 2500, 2670 
Plant Diseases Act, 1924—2403* 
Poisons Act, 1966— 

Drug Authorities, 2153, 2317, 2671, 3025 
Police Department— 

Appointments, 3156* 
Resignations, 3076 
Retirements, 2907, 3076 
Police Force, Commissioned Officers, Appointments, 2405*, 2734, 

2949, 3085, 3172 
Police Regulation Act, 1899—3088 
Poultry Meat Industry Act, Appointments, 2406 
Premier's Department— 

Appointments, 2482, 2605, 3169, 3413, 3414 
Death Notices, 2827 
Notice of Retention of Title, 2121, 2487, 2832, 2949 
Receipts and Payments, NSW Government, 2609* 

Resignations, 2201, 2268, 2402, 2909, 3077 
Retirements, 2401 

Prickly Pear Act, 1987—3279 
Prisons Act, 1952—2413, 2953 
(Further Amendment) Act, 1986—3264 
Prisons Regulation, 1968—Public Auction, 2721 
Protected Estates Act, 1983—3083 
Public Authorities (Financial Arrangements) Act, 1987—3276 
Public Finance and Audit Act, 1983—2651, 2653, 2950*, 4329* 
Public Health Act, 1902—3285 
Public Hospitals (Amendment) Act, Appointments, 2949, 3265 
Public Hospitals Act, 1929— 

Scale of Fees for Relief, 3257*, 3419* 
Public Notary, 3236, 3251 

Public Service Act, 1979— 
Amendments, 2269, 2298, 2485, 2651, 3083, 3168, 3172 
Appointments, Confirmations etc, 2197*, 2267, 2299, 2399, 2481*, 

2487, 2603*, 2652, 2723*, 2901*, 3073*, 3084*, 3155*, 3253*, 
3407* see Appointments 

Orders, 2491 
Public Service Board, temporary appointments, 2121 
Revocation of Appointments, 2121, 2487, 2652 
Senior Appointments and Transfers, 2121, 2487, 3081, 3084*, 3169 

Public Service Board— 
Appointments, 2121, 3084, 3085, 3159*, 3253, 3254, 3413, 3414 
Resignations, 2608, 3254 
Retirements, 2402 
Transfers, 2605, 2907, 3165, 3254 
Unattached officers, 2122, 2299, 2487, 2652 

Public Trust Off ice-
Appointments, 2906 
Transfers, 3165 

Public Works Act, 1912— 
Erratum, 3318 
Resumptions, 2216, 2664, 3318 
Public Works Department, Appointments, 2267, 3075 

Pure Food Act, 1908—3286* 

R 

Railway Service Superannuation Board, Appointments, 3085 
Receipts and Payments, NSW Government, 2609* 
Reprints Act, 1972—2128, 2218 

RESIGNATIONS— 

Attorney-General's Department, 2908 
Auditor-General's Office, 2401, 3076 
Dairy Corporation, 3076 
Department of Agriculture, 2606, 2908 
Department of Business and Consumer Affairs, 3416 
Department of Education, 2401 
Department of Energy, 2606 
Department of Health, 2607, 2908, 3416 
Department of Housing, 3165 
Department of Industrial Relations and Employment, 2725 
Department of Local Government, 2908 
Department of Planning, 2606, 2908 
Department of Sport, Recreation and Racing, 3255 
Department of Technical and Further Education, 2401, 2607, 

3076 
Erratum, 3077 
Government Supply Department, 2482, 3416 
Lands Department, 2607, 3114, 3416 
Legal Aid Commission, 2607, 3076 
Ministry of Education, 2482 
Ministry of Transport, 3076, 3254 
National Parks and Wildlife Service, 2724 
Office of the Minister of Police and Emergency Services, 3076 
Office of the Minister for the Arts, 3254 
Office of the Ombudsman, 2608, 2908, 3416 
Premier's Department, 2201, 2268, 2402, 2909, 3077 
Police Department, 3076 
Public Service Board, 2608, 3254 
State Compensation Board, 3254 
State Lotteries, 2402, 2908, 3416 
State Pollution Control Commission, 2402, 2908, 3077 
Treasury, 2482 
Valuer-General's Department, 2482, 2725, 3255 

RETIREMENTS— 

Attorney-General's Department, 2907, 2909 
Auditor General's Department, 2402 
Department of Agriculture, 2606, 2907, 2909 
Department of Business and Consumer Affairs, 3417 
Department of Education, 2201, 2401 
Department of Health, 2606, 2907, 3415, 3417 
Department of Housing, 3165, 3416 
Department of Industrial Relations and Employment, 2724, 2725, 

3076 
Department of Planning, 2606 
Department of Technical and Further Education, 2606, 2724, 

2725, 2907, 2909, 3076, 3165 
Erratum, 2401 
Ethnic Affairs Commission, 3416 
Forestry Commission, 2268, 2401 
Government Supply Department, 2201, 3417 
Lands Department, 2201, 2364, 2447, 2606, 2693 
Ministry of Education, 2401, 2482 
National Parks and Wildlife Service, 2724, 2725 
Police Department, 2907, 3076 
Premier's Department, 2401 
Public Service Board, 2402 
State Pollution Control Commission, 2909 
Treasury, 2482 
Valuer-General's Department, 2724 

Soil Conservation Service, Appointments, 2901* 
State Authorities Non-Contributory Superannuation Act, 1987—3095 
State Authorities Superannuation Act, 1987—3173 
State Compensation Board— 

Appointments, 2902, 2906 
Resignations, 3254 

State Drug Crime Commission, Appointments, 2267, 2399, 2605 
State Electoral Office, Appointments, 3076, 3160 
State Emergency Services, Appointments, 2482, 2605 
State Lotteries— 

Appointments, 2198, 2906, 3253, 3254 
Resignations, 2402, 2908, 3416 
Transfers, 2724 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 

State Pollution Control Commission— 
Appointments, 2906 
Resignations, 2402, 2908, 3077 
Retirements, 2909 

State Rail Authority—2219 
Closure of Public Level Crossing, 2767, 3024 
Closure of Road, 2836 
Notification of Appropriation and Resumption of Land for Railway 

Purposes, 2125 
Passenger Fares and Coaching Rates, 2671 
Rates and Charges, 3323*, 3334 
Termination of Tenancy, 2315 

State Roads Act—see Main Roads 
Statutory and Other Offices Remuneration Act, 1975—2656*, 2753*, 

3311* 
Stock (Chemical Residues) Act, Appointments, 2653 
Stock Diseases Act, 1923—2404, 2421, 2489, 2835, 3086, 3277, 3318 

Appointments, 2734 
Cattle Tick Proclamation, 2935* 
Stock Foods and Medicines Act, Appointments, 2653 
Superannuation Act, 1916— 

Payments, 2734, 2832 
Retirements, 2201, 2402, 2482, 2725, 2909, 3077, 3165, 3417 
Superannuation Office, Appointments, 2604 

Supreme Court Rules, 2306, 2750, 3184* 
Correction Notice, 2966 

Swine Compensation Act, 1928—2045 
Sydney Harbour Trust Act, 1900—Maritime Services Act, 

1935—2422 
Sydney Market Authority, 2670 

Tamworth Unds Office, 2175, 2244, 2376, 2572, 2702, 2797, 2872, 
3047, 3229, 3385 see Lands 

Taree Lands Office, 2245, 2376, 2461, 2571, 2797, 3385 see Lands 
Technical Education Trust Funds Act, 1967—3318 
Tenders— 

Department of Corrective Services, 2382 
Oyster Farms, 2382 
Supplies and Services for the Public Service, 2177, 2248, 2381, 

2462, 2583, 2704, 2805, 2877, 3055, 3132, 3234, 3389 
Government Printing Office, 2177, 2247, 2380, 2462, 2583, 2704, 

2805, 2876, 3054, 3131, 3234, 3388 
Therapeutic Goods and Cosmetics Act, 1972—2664, 3190 
Tourism Commission, Appointments, 2268, 2399*, 2734 
Tow-Truck Act, 1967—3309 
Transfer of Administration of Acts, 2297, 2485, 2649*, 2829 
Transferred Officers Extended Leave Act, 1961—2824 
Transfers, Public Service Act—2401, 2482, 2605, 2724, 2907, 3076, 

3165, 3254, 3415 
Transport Accidents Compensation Act, 1987—2658* 
Transport Act, 1930—3335* 
Travel Agents Act, 1986— 

Licensed Travel Agents, 2129*, 2501*, 3002* 
Treasury— 

Appointments, 2605, 2902*, 2949, 3413, 3414 
Receipts and Payments, NSW Government, 2609* 
Resignations, 2482 
Retirements, 2482 

U 
University and University Colleges Act, 1900—2653*, 2746*, 3087 
University of New South Wales Act, 1968—2654, 2958* 
University of Newcastle Act, 1964—2122* 
Urban Transit Authority of NSW, 3329 

Valuer-General's Department— 
Appointments, 2198, 2267, 2400, 2724, 2905, 3084, 3161, 3165 
Resignations, 2482, 2725, 3255 
Retirements, 2724 

Veterinary Surgeons Act, Appointments, 2406, 2832 

w 
Wagga Wagga Lands Office, 2175, 2246, 2377, 2461, 2572, 2702, 

3230, 3387 see Lands 
Water Board— 

Sewermains, 2153, 2222, 2318*, 2428, 2526*, 2675, 2772, 2843*, 
3026, 3102, 3201*, 3342 

Watermains, 2153, 2222, 2317*, 2427, 2525*, 2674, 2772, 2843, 
3026, 3101*, 3201, 3341* 

Water Board Act, 1987— 
Appointments, 2832 
Erratum, 3202 
Finance Regulation, 2911* 
Transitional Provisions Regulation, 3108* 

Water, Sewerage and Drainage Service Charges, 3100, 3202 
Water Resources, Department of— 

Applications Under the Water Act, 2226, 2363, 2441*, 2551, 
2686*, 2785*, 2854*, 3036*, 3106, 3209*, 3362* 

Closure to Applications, 3363 
Dams Safety Act, 1978—2551, 3106 
Irrigation Trust—Increases in Rates, 2226 
Trustees, 2551, 2785 

Volumetric Water Allocation Scheme, 3212 
Water Act, 1912—2551, 3209, 3362, 3364 
Water Administration Act, 1986—3212 
Water Supply Authorities Act, 1987—3107* 
Western Lands Commission, 2378, 2574, 2581, 2799, 2873, 3048, 

3126, 3233 see Lands 

WILLS— 

A'Court, R.G., 2884; Adams, F.E., 2468; Adams, P.M., 2388; 
Adlam, H.L.C., 2386; Aitkens, E.L.H., 3142; Allnutt, J.C.L., 
2468; Allsop, G.M., 2468; Attwill, C , 2468; 

Baker, L.E., 2387; Ball, I.M., 2256; Bargallie, L.M., 2387 
Barker, G.M., 2468; Barnard, C.J., 2387; Barnes, L.B., 2884 
Barr, H.D., 2884; Barry, C.A., 2884; Bartholomew, A., 2256 
Batchelor, D., 2884; Batchelor, M., 2885; Beal, L., 3142: 
Beckett, A.P.G., 3064; Beer, H., 2257; Bell, J., 2811; Bennett, 
H.M., 2387; Beresford, R.A., 2885; Bertie, M.H., 2811; Bertoia, 
V, 3064; Betts, I.R., 3242; Bieman, A.D.M., 2713; Birch, D.R. 
2592; Bird, T.M., 2387; Blair, A.M., 3142; Bowes, A.V., 2469; 
Bradley, M.W., 2257; Brincat, N., 3064; Broch, K., 3065 
Brown, L.B.V., 3242; Brown, R.L., 2469; Bucholtz, M.C., 2811 
Buesnel, I., 2885; Burt, M.A., 2257; Burton, C , 2886; Butt, E. 
2257; Byrne, H.E., 2713; Byrnes, H.J., 3143; Byrnes, O.R. 
2886; 

Campbell, E.G., 2469; Case, J.W., 3242; Castleden, B.C., 2886 
Cawthorne, E.M., 2469; Chaplain, V.W., 2714; Chappie, A.R. 
2257; Cheesebrough, W.F., 2812; Chidgey, A.C.S., 3065 
Chilvers, F.H., 2812; Christianson, F.L., 2592; Clarke, I.J., 2812 
Clarkson, H.F., 3242; Clayton, M.W., 2469; Cleaver, P.R., 2257; 
Cochrane, M.E., 2714; Cole, A.L., 2469; Cole, I., 2812; Coles, 
L.N., 2812; Collins, H.W.J., 2812; Collins, S.G., 2387 
Cominsky, M.A., 2887; Cook, D.J., 2887; Cook, O.D., 2714 
Cook, R.C., 3065; Cook, W.F., 2812; Cope, A.M., 3065; Cox. 
W.T., 2186; Cramb, A.D., 2186; Crawley, V.M., 2887; Crocker, 
W.M., 2592; Cropper, L.M.S., 2257; Crouch, M.W., 3065 
Cuddy, E.H., 3065; Cullen, M.R., 2592; Cumberland, A.R., 2887; 
Curley, M.M., 2714; Curry, F.J.G., 2469; 

Dale, H.M., 2812; Danaher, W.J., 2714; Dance, G.H., 2887 
Danziger, K., 3065; Darby, F.F.M., 2592; Davey, N.P., 2257 
Davidson, N.W., 2812; Davis, M.A., 2388; Davis, P.E., 2887 
Dawson, S., 3243; Daymond, L.J., 2258; De Voss, J.M.V., 2888 
Dean, C.P., 2714; Dean, S.M., 2593; Dee, L.A., 2388; Delcore 
R., 3143; Dell'Anna, P.G., 3243; Dening, H.H., 2186; Dennett 
B.M., 2813; Dobrinski, M.L., 3065; Donald, F.E., 2888 
Donnelly, T.J., 3144; Donnelly, W.L., 2388; Dostalek, F., 2258 
Dougan, W.B., 3065; Dowel, F.G., 2888; Dowle, D.M., 2388 
Droga, L., 2470; Duff, G., 2714; 

Edgar, G., 3066; Edwards, N.T., 2813; Ewen, A.E., 3066; 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 XI 

Facey, A.D., 2470; Farrar, F.M., 3066; Fels, F.T., 3243; 
Feodoroff, S., 3066; Ferguson, D.W., 2258; Flanagan, E.M., 
2715; Fleming, B.W., 2715; Fleming, R.M., 2187; Forbes, P.M., 
2388; Forrester, M.E.G., 2813; Foster, J.A., 2593; Fox, S.J., 
3399; Fraser, L.R., 3066; 

Gainer, A.M., 3066; Gale, M.C.R., 3144; Gallagher, G., 2715; 
Gane, O., 2258; Gear, C.S., 3400; . George, M.L., 3244; 
Georges, S., 3244; Geronicolas, A., 2593; Gilleece, R., 2388; 
Glover, J.W., 3066; Gobbert, T.P., 3244; Golds, A.E., 3400; 
Grant, F., 3244; Gravolin, M.G., 3244; Gray, H.W., 3066; Gray, 
T.A., 3144; Gross, B.D., 2813; Guerin, T.D., 3244; 

Haines, M.J., 2258; Hambrett, H.J., 2470; Hamilton-Smith, 
F.C., 3244; Hammond, N., 2889; Hands, R.J., 2187; Hannell, J., 
2814; Hannell, J., 3066; Harding, A.H., 3145; Hardinge, E.R., 
2814; Hardy, J.R., 2889; Harper, B.M., 2258; Harris, K.C., 2258; 
Harrison, E.E., 2258; Hart, D.V., 2814; Hartin, A.W., 2593; Hay, 
W.C., 3244; Hearst, H.G., 2388; Helson, M.T., 2470; Henness, 
B.G., 2471; Henning, J.W., 2187; Herz, C , 2715; Hess, S., 3400; 
Hilleard, J., 2259; Hillier, C.E., 3145; Hind, M.A., 2187; 
Hoskins, C.F., 2715; Hourigan-Osborne, M.L., 2594; Howard, 
H.G., 2471; Hudd, E., 3145; Hughes, G.I., 2188; Hull, K., 2594; 
Hunt, J.G.A., 2471; Hyland, K.J., 2389; 

Isbester, J.E.I., 2471; 

Jackson, MX., 2389; Jacobson, G.J., 2715; Johnson, S.C, 
3145; Johnston, D.J., 2594; Johnston, S.E., 2389; Jones, A.L.F., 
3067; Jones, D.B., 2259; 

Kay, F.J., 2594; Kell, N.E.G., 2814; Kelly, E.A., 2259; Keogh, 
J.P., 3245; Kerr, V.A.B., 2891; Kilgour, J.N., 2814; Killeen, 
M.L.R., 2259; Kingsley, W.K., 3400; Kinnear, P.C., 2259; 
Kulmar, C , 3400; 

Lam, C.W.Y., 2191; Laws, O.C., 2259; Lea, J.I., 2471; Lees, 
G.C.E., 2594; Levitt, J., 2814; Lloyd, L.R., 2260; Lochhead, G., 
3146; Long, D.E., 2472; Lord, A.J., 2814; Lorimer, W.C., 2815; 
Lovett, L.J., 3146; Lynch, P.E., 2716; 

McAlister, E.F., 2390; McAnulty, C.A., 3245; McAuliffe, K.L., 
2891; McCarthy, M.R., 2815; McDonald, C.A., 2472; 
McDonald, G.B., 3146; McDonald, I.A., 2595; Mcllwraith, N., 
3147; Mcintosh, A.R., 2891; Mackay, J.A., 3246; Mackinder, 
E.M., 2260; McKew, R.L., 3067; McKinnon, J.A., 2716; 
McNamara, J.V., 2892; McPhee, J.E., 3246; MacGregor, D.M., 
2891; Maguire, W.E., 2716; Mangnall, L.A., 2815; Manning, 
L.M.J., 2390; Manstarake, S.J., 2595; Mark, E.R., 2260; Mark, 
W.J., 2260; Martin, S., 2472; Martin, W.J., 2892; Martorana, 
C.V., 3067; Melvin, A.L., 2260; Meyer, E., 2390; Michell, 
M.D'A., 2260; Miller, M.S., 2472; Miller, R.S., 2260; Mills, 
A.M., 2815; Moreton, D.C., 2716; Morton, M.W., 2717; 
Mullens, M.Z., 2815; Murrihy, E.V., 2260; Myers, D.M., 2893; 

Neaves, R.C., 2815; Nethery, R.P., 2893; Newman, E.A.C., 
3246; Newton, E.H., 2595; Nicholson, H.L., 3246; Noble, J.N., 
2595; 

O'Connell, P.G., 2595; O'Connor, N.A., 2391; O'Malley, O.J., 
3400; O'Neill, W.C., 3246; O'Reilly, M.M., 2595; O'Shannessy, 
R.J., 3067; O'Sullivan, J.B., 2595; Oakman, M.T., 3146; Oates, 
B., 2472; Oates, K.M., 2815; Oram, G.R., 3246; Overall, K.M., 
3246; Ozols, E.E., 2391; 

Pascoe, J., 2472; Payne, E.I., 3401; Payne, W.V., 2596; 
Pearson, E.G., 2816; Penney, D.V., 3147; Perry, E.E., 2894; 
Peterson, S.W., 3067; Pfeiffer, P.E., 2894; Phipps, M.E., 2473; 
Pitcher, J.W., 2596; Piva, G., 2473; Plummer, H.W., 2189; 
Pollack, M.V., 3401; Porter, J.W., 2894; Poznik, J.E., 3067; 

Quinn, F.T., 2596; 

Raap, W., 2391; Rajaretnam, N.T., 2596; Ramsey, G.J., 3401; 
Readett, M.A., 2894; Rechter, H.W., 2816; Recce, R.W., 3068; 
Repaja, S., 2190; Richards, A.H., 2473; Ritchie, J.W., 2261; 
Roberts, J., 2717; Roberts, W.O.C., 3068; Robinovitz, R., 3247; 
Robinson, A.J.G., 2391; Roddenby, M.P., 3401; Rolfe, N.R., 
2261; Rotger, E.A., 3247; Rumsey, E.W., 3247; Russell, D.A., 
2596; Russell, M.M.S., 2190; Ryan, J., 2817; Ryan, L.J., 3401; 
Ryan, M., 2895; 

Sadlier, V.V., 2717; Samways, W.J., 2817; Savage, D.C., 2817; 
Scott-Smith, L.M., 2473; Scribner, E.K., 2190; Serbinek, A., 
2817; Silvestro, V., 2190; Simmons, J.M., 2190; Simmons, O.J., 
3147; Simpson, B., 2392; Skene, P.M., 2262; Slarke, E.P., 2895; 
Smairl, L.G., 3147; Smith, A.W., 2817; Smith, D., 3147; Smith, 
D.A., 2392; Smith, D.L., 2817; Smith, H.H., 3401; Smith, 

J.R.D., 2392; Smith, L.M., 2392; Smith, M., 2473; Smith, V.R., 
2190; Smith, W.T., 2817; Sohier, F.J., 2818; Spencer, M.P., 
3247; Spencer, T.J., 2262; Squires, J.C., 2818; Standing, E.McF., 
3247; Stanley, V.F., 2262; Stedman, N.A., 3248; Stehlik, E., 
3248; Stein, E.I., 2190; Stettler, R.J., 2392; Stevens, M., 2818; 
Stevenson, E.M., 3401; Stevenson, I.C., 2262; Stroud, M.A., 
2473; Sullivan, P.J., 2597; 

Taafe, E.M., 2597; Taubman, L.V., 2717; Taylor, L.V., 2818; 
Tento, C , 3068; Thiele, M.E., 2818; Thompson, R.L., 2818; 
Thomson, D.G., 2474; Tickle, L.A., 2392, 2597; Toone, G.E., 
2896; Toose, K.C., 2717; Tosich, R.D., 3248; Treloar, G.C., 
2896; Trenear, E.M., 3402; Tyson, C , 2597; 

Upfold, E.M., 2393; 

Vagg, N.R., 2896; Walker, F.W., 2191; Walker, V.M., 3402; 
Wallace, G., 3069; Wallis, A.C., 2474; Wallis, C.R., 2818; 
Walsh, E.G., 3248; Ward, L., 2262; Warner, F.J., 3402; Watts, 
M.F., 2474; Way, P., 3148; Weetman, J.H., 2597; Wendelin, 
A.M., 2818; West, C.A., 2597; Weymark, V.R., 2718; 
Wheelahan, C , 2393; White, E.M., 3069; Wilkinson, A., 2263; 
Williams, H.G., 3402; Williams, L.T., 3402; Wiseman, W.J., 
2191; Woods, E.E.A., 2897; Worton, N.T.J., 3148; Wright, F.E., 
2819; Wright, M., 3069; 

Ying, L.C.W., 2191; 

WILLS ADMINISTERED BY THE PUBLIC TRUSTEE— 

Abrahams, W.A.H., 2185; Adams, J.W., 3141; Affleck, E.J., 
2884; Aitken, B.C., 3142; Aksenoff, P.I., 2386; Alder, W.E., 
2713; Alderdice, J.L., 3142; Allan, M., 2884; Allen, J.G., 3064; 
Anderson, A., 2185; Anderson, W., 2468; Annear, CM., 3242; 
Apoyan, Z., 2884; Armstrong, D., 3142; Armstrong, L.E., 2474; 
Arnold, G.E., 2256; Arthur, A., 2591; Arthur, W.H., 2386; 
Austen, V.L., 2591; Austin, E.G., 2713; Austin, J., 3242; Ayre, 
M.O., 2591; 

Bajt, F., 2884; Baldwin, E.M., 3242; Baldwin, W.F.E., 3242; 
Bassett, L.G., 2713; Bates, E., 2713; Bates, N.G., 3142; Beard, 
J.M.V., 3143; Beiger, W.A., 3142; Bell, D.M., 2468; Bell, K.M., 
2885; Bennett, E.R., 2592; Benson, I.E., 2713; Berndt, R.M., 
2394; Bevan, B.M., 2713; Bird, M., 2885; Bishop, A.R.M., 2257; 
Black, G., 2185; Blunt, K.W., 2885; Blyth, J.F., 2713; 
Bodenham, A., 3142; Bollen, E.J.H., 2713; Boore, A.H., 2885; 
Bourhill, D.I., 3142; Bourke, L.M., 3242; Bourke, W.E., 2885; 
Bowditch, A.O., 3142; Bower, S.B., 2718; Brady, A.A., 2592; 
Bray, D.A., 2186; Bray, D.E., 2885; Bridge, M.H., 2811; Bridle, 
J.K., 2885; Bromley, D.E., 2819; Brown, J.G., 3143; Brown, 
R.M., 2713; Brown, T.H., 3065; Browne, A.R., 3242; Buckley, 
M., 2812; Burgess, F.E., 2469; Burke, A.B., 2897; Burkinshaw, 
D.H., 2257; Bynre, E.A., 3143; Byrne, H.J., 2886; 

Cain, G.T., 2812; Callaghan, T.I., 2393; Calow, P.S.B., 2886; 
Cambey, A.A., 3399; Campbell, F.P., 2886; Campbell, L.M., 
2886; Campbell, V., 2186; Carr, W.J., 3143; Carroll, G.B., 2713; 
Carroll, G.W., 2186; Chessor, L.R., 2886; Chinnery, K.J., 3143; 
Chumak, M.S., 2886; Clark, E.K., 2469; Clark, G.A., 2886; 
Clarke, M.D., 2886; Cleary, C.L., 2387; Cleworth, M.W., 2469; 
Coakley, V.M., 2387; Cola, A., 2257; Cole, A.A., 2394; Cole, 
R.C., 2393; Collins, E.M., 3065; Collins, L.A., 2592; Conn, 
N.L., 2592; Connery, A.C., 2714; Connery, C.T., 2387; Cooke, 
E.M., 3143; Cooke, L.L., 2714; Cooper, M.A.C., 2186; 
Copeland, B.J., 2186; Corbett, J.R., 3399; Corcoran, V.M., 2887; 
Cowhig, M.B., 2887; Cox, J., 2257; Coxhead, C.F.B., 2469; 
Craven, A.C.E., 2592; Crimp, J.H., 3243; Crocker, H.B., 2887; 
Crosbie, M.P., 2387; Cross, C , 2186; Crowhurst, N.M., 2186; 
Cunningham, O.M., 2592; 

Daczynsky, P., 2887; Damjanovic, F., 3399; Darby, B., 3143; 
Davey, E.J., 2387; Davies, M., 2388; Davis, J.H., 3143; 
Dawkings, J.A., 3143; Dawson, D.M., 2469; Day, E., 2593; 
De-Leeuw, W.F., 2887; Dengate, M.K., 2593; Denton, C.T., 2258; 
Dever, G.A., 3144; Diamond, T.M., 2186; Dinely, Z.O., 3243; 
Dinnerville, M.E., 3243; Dixon, CD., 2388; Dobbins, W, 2470; 
Donnelly, C , 2888; Dredge, A.M., 2187; Drury, A.E., 2888; 
Drury, S.R.H., 2470; Duggan, M.M.J., 2813; Duncombe, A.L., 
2593; Dunmore, D.E., 3243; Dunn, N.F., 2813; Dunne, M.E., 
3144; Dunning, R.P., 2593; Dunshea, C.G.A., 2714; Dwyer, 
M.A., 3144; 

Eager, E.G., 3065; Eddy, E.H., 3243; Edwards, M.H.G., 2888; 
Egan, R.A., 3243; Elliot, G.J.R., 3144; England, L.M., 2888; 
Erwin, M., 2470; 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



X l l I N D E X — A P R I L TO J U N E , 1 9 8 8 

Fairhall, C.R.I., 2470; Fallon, C.W., 2813; Farrell, Y.M., 2816; 
Fell, N.L., 3399; Fennelly, T.P., 2714; Fenton, E.M., 2888; 
Fielding, A.M., 3148; Fingleton, R.M., 2593; Firth, M.E., 2888; 
Firth, W.B., 2888, 3243; Fitzpatrick, M.M., 2593; Fitzsimmons, 
A.M., 2888; Fletcher, E.N., 3399; Flowler, W.H., 3144; Fodor, 
J., 2388; Forrest, N., 2187; Fountain, F., 2593; Frame, A.E., 
2889; Franklin, D.L., 2258; Freeman, E.J., 2715; Frendo, J., 
3243; Friend, N.I., 2889; Frost, J.B., 3400; Fullwood, C.E., 
2889; 

Gall, M.S., 3144; Gallon, D.G., 2187; Gauld, N.L., 2889; 
Gibb, W.G., 3244; Gill, E.M., 2889; Gillett, A.N., 2187; Gilmer, 
J.I., 2470; Gilmore, M., 3066; Gleason, H.L., 2897; Goodwin, 
E.M.A., 2187; Gordon, O.S., 2813; Gorshenin, J., 2813; Gould, 
W.G., 3144; Goymour, C.M.W., 2715; Graham, C , 2813; 
Graham, G., 2394; Graham, J.A., 2889; Gray, L.W., 3144; 
Green, L., 2470; Greer, J., 3145; Griffiths, R., 2715; Grima, M., 
2889; Grimmett, J., 3400; Gulliford, C.B., 3244; 

Hahn, M.F.M., 2388; Haigh, H.A., 3145; Hallaran, H.W., 3066; 
Hamilton, J., 2258; Hampsen, C.E.M., 2889; Hands, M.D., 2388; 
Handzel, J., 2470; Hanna, E., 2188; Hannaway, J.F., 3145; 
Hannon, C.A., 3244; Hardaker, E.M., 2889; Hatten, K., 2187; 
Hayden, R.J., 2814; Henry, F.A., 3244; Henry, G.J., 3245; 
Hensby, M.F., 3066; Hesse, E.D., 2471; Hester, N.A., 2814; 
Hildebrandt, H.W.E., 2258; Hill, M.I., 2259; Hillard, R.J., 2187; 
Hitchen, C.E., 3245; Hobbins, N., 2389; Hodson, W.M., 3245; 
Holden, E.T., 2594; Holloway, R.H., 2715; Holmes, J.L., 3245; 
Home, M.M., 2259; Horton, A.V., 3067; Howard, G.A., 3148; 
Howard, R.I.R., 2389; Howe, W.J., 2594; Hughes, D.L., 2188; 
Hughes, P., 2389; Humphreys, A.T., 3145; Humphreys, R.H., 
2715; Hunt, K., 2394; Hutton, E.J., 3245; Huynh, L.N., 2389; 
Huynh, L.N., 2890; Huynh, T., 2890; Hyde, G.K., 2471; Hyslop, 
T.I., 2890; 

Jackson, W.H., 2890; Jarrett, G.A., 2259; Jay, M.W., 2890; 
Jeffs, J.C., 2890; Jervie, W.E., 2389; Jillett, A.J., 2594; Johns, 
H.W.L., 3245; Johnson, C.P., 2394; Johnson, M.E., 2890; 
Johnstone, M., 2716; Jolley, L.I., 2471; Jones, J.T., 2188; Jones, 
K.J., 2474; Jones, M.J., 2890; Jordan, D.M., 3148; Judge, A.M., 
3145; 

Kangur, O.I.I., 2890; Keen, B.E., 2814; Keenan, N.S., 2471; 
Keith, R.H., 2259; Kelly, C.E.N., 3145; Kelly, E.F., 3067; Kelly, 
K.T., 2394; Kelly, K.Z., 2890; Kelly, M.B., 2188; Kennedy, 
A.A., 3148; Kennedy, W.J., 2890; Kent, S.R., 2471; Kenzig, M., 
2890; Keogh, J.J., 2191; Kerin, R.M., 2389; Kerr, F.C., 2188; 
Kiem, L.J., 2715; King, J.C.N., 3146; King, R.L.E., 2891; King, 
W.H., 2259; Klausen, P.E., 3148; Knight, C.D.L., 2389; Kook, 
A.E., 2389; Kurre, R., 2716; 

Lacey, A.H., 2891; Laker, W.E., 2716; Lambert, D.W., 2814; 
Lang, A.A., 2471; Langham, W.H., 2394; Langtry, R.S., 3400; 
Langusch, H., 2188; Lansdown, E., 3245; Lawford, E.M., 2390; 
Lawrie, F.J., 2594; Lee, C.R., 2897; Leebold, A.R., 2594; 
Levenson, E.P., 3245; Lewis, H., 2472; Lieu, N.H., 2389; 
Lindsay, N.G., 2716; Lindsay-Hanna, E., 2188; Linklater, A.L., 
2716; Little, S.W., 2390; Lloyd, N., 3146; Lockhart, L.R., 2891; 
Lockwood, A., 3148; Lord, A.J., 3067; Loughnan, E.F., 2594; 
Lovegrove, N., 3245; Lovell, A.B., 2390; Lowe, T., 2891; Lynch, 
M.C., 2716; 

McCombie, R.G.S., 2191; McDonnell, R.D.H., 2891; 
McDougall, E., 2891; McEvoy, W.E., 3245; McFall, W.McA., 
2390; McGrady, H.W., 2595; Mclnnes, C , 2897, 3249; Mclnnes, 
R.A., 2260; Mcintosh, K.L., 2716; McKay, E.M., 2891; 
McKenzie, E.M., 2892; McKinnon, D.A., 2390; McMullan, J.H., 
2188; McNaughton, N.P., 2892; McNeil, E.M., 3146; McVicar, 
W.J., 2819; McWilliams, L.M., 2188; McWilliams, N., 2892; 
Mandavy, L.I.G., 2892; Manns, W.M., 2815; Mansfield, E.S., 
2892; Mansfield, G.C., 2188; Marken, R., 2892; Marriott, D.M., 
2595; Marsh, C.G., 2188; Marshall, B.R., 2188; Martin, C.G., 
2260; Martin, L.L.M., 3146; Matheson, I., 2815; Maughan, 
B.W., 3067; Meikle, R.C., 2260; Menser, J.W., 3146; Mernagh, 
J., 2892; Mesterhazy, B. , 2390; Micheal, C , 2892; 
Miklashevskaya, A.S., 3400; Milburn, S., 2189; Miles, N.W., 
2189; Misztal, S., 2394; Mitchell, A., 2815; Mitchell, G.M.R., 
2716; Mohan, H., 2892; Monday, A.H., 2472; Montgomery, 
A.W., 2595; Montgomery, G.B., 2390; Moore, D.M., 2893; 
Moore, L., 2893; Moore, R.J., 2260; Morgan, R.A., 2595; 
Morris, E.E.M., 2189; Mortensen, S.R., 2189; Morton, E.R., 
3246; Mosley, D.P., 3246; Mullane, E., 3246; Munday, E.J.S., 
2189; Murphy, G.C., 2474; Murphy, G.M., 3146; Murray, N.P., 
3067; 

Neal, A., 2893; Neilson, W.T., 2191; Neville, E., 2815; 
Newberry, A., 2718; Newman, L.F., 2261; Newton, S.A., 2893; 
Nicoll, A.A., 2261; Nixon, W.E., 2893; Nolan, F.H., 2893; 
Notley, I., 2893; 

O'Brien, F.I., 2390; O'Connell, M.I., 2189; O'Donnell, J.F., 
2391; O'Donnell, M., 2893; O'Keefe, J., 3146; O'Loughlin, 
P.N., 2189; O'Loughlin, V.E., 2747; O'Neill, A.L., 2893; 
O'Shea, E., 2894; O'Shea, F.D., 2261; Obray, J.J., 2261; Olive, 
J.L., 2819; Oliver, G.M., 2261; Ormsby, B.C.S., 2189; Osborn, 
T.E., 3146; Osmond, W.A.J., 2472; Overell, A.A., 2189; Owen, 
A.W.P., 3400; Owens, J.A., 2894; Oxley, G.J., 2596; 

Pankhurst, J.T.D., 2596; Pareezer> H.B., 2894; Park, R., 2472; 
Parker, W.J., 2261; Parkes, T.W., 2391; Partridge, C.J.S., 3400; 
Pascoe, L.T., 2391; Paterson, H.A., 3246; Pauley, A.E., 2472; 
Pauley, E., 2472; Pearson, E.D., 2394; Pember, V.M., 2717; 
Penman, S.D., 2816; Penson, A.A., 2596; Percy, N.A., 2897; 
Perreau, F.E., 2894; Persoglia, F., 2717; Pervan, M., 2816; 
Petchelef, L., 2894; Pettitt, E.A., 2816; Phillips, R.E.V., 2261; 
Pitcher, D.M., 3247; Plumtree, R.W., 2394; Porter, A.G., 2190; 
Porter, M.E.E., 2717; Poulton, J.A., 2391; Powell, C.A., 2717; 
Powell, D.W., 3147; Powell, Y.M., 2816; Price, CM., 2816; 
Prigg, A.J., 2473; Pringle, K.M., 3147; Prins, C , 2261; 
Pritchard, K.J., 2894; Prosser, T.J., 2391; 

Quintal, H.G.C., 2894; Quirk, E.M., 3247; 

Radcliffe, H.S., 2473; Radics, F., 3401; Raine, W., 3068; 
Ramsey, M.O., 2473; Randall, P.J., 3068; Rebolledo, M., 2596; 
Rechberger, R.W., 3147; Reese, M.E., 2596; Reiner, G.B., 2894; 
Reynolds, L., 2816; Richards, R.T., 3401; Richards, W.H., 3068; 
Ridley, S.I., 2816; Rigby, A.V., 3401; Riley, T.M., 2816; 
Roberts, G.G., 2897; Roberts, I.E., 2895; Roberts, S.M., 2816; 
Robertson, S.K., 2391; Robinson, J.A., 2190; Robson, A.J., 3247; 
Rodgers, R.M., 2473; Rogers, H.M., 2895; Roocke, L.E., 3147; 
Rowan, A.M., 2817; Russell, C , 2473; Russell, F.E., 3147; 
Ryan, A.T., 2717; 

Salway, F.R., 2817; Sampson, F.K., 2895; Santegelo, R., 2391; 
Schmidt, A., 2392; Schmierer, I.A., 3401; Schramm, M.G., 2718; 
Schweicker, P.H., 2717; Scott, R.W., 2895; Sell, R.T., 2895; 
Sergeant, E.H., 2262; Sewell, A.A., 2596; Sewell, R.E., 3148; 
Shaw, F.G., 3401; Shore, J.A., 3068; Skelly, S., 2895; Sly, F.J., 
3247; Smethurst, A.H.J., 3147; Smith, A.H., 2262; Smith, A.L., 
2817; Smith, C.A., 2191; Smith, D.A., 2392; Smith, D.C., 3247; 
Smith, E.H., 2819; Smith, E.R., 2262; Smith, F.H., 2392; Smith, 
RT., 2895; Smith, R.W., 3247; Smith, W.C., 2190; Smythe, 
M.M.I., 2597; Sneddon, A., 2190; Snow, I.M., 3247; Somerville, 
R.A., 2895; Spackman, W.E., 2718; Spratt, A., 2597; Spurrier, 
V.H., 2819; Stansell, H.H., 2895; Steed, H.S., 3068; Stephen, 
R., 3148; Stephenson, A., 2262; Sternbeck, V.G., 2392; Stevens, 
J., 2818; Stevens, R.J., 3248; Stewart, V.R., 3068; Streatfeild, 
CM., 2190; Strickland, M.M., 3248; Stubbs, R.J., 2392; 
Szewczenko, T., 2474; 

Tague, P., 3249; Taviani, J., 3248; Taylor, K.E., 3148; Taylor, 
N.McC, 2474; Taylor, V.C, 2191; Taylor, W., 2896; Taylour, 
E.T., 2474; Teasdale, A., 2262; Telford, R., 2896; Thirlby, C, 
3148; Thomas, W.A., 2192; Thompson, A.E., 3068; Thompson, 
M.A.J., 2191; Thomson, E., 3248; Thorsby, P.E., 2191; Tinman, 
R.W., 2896; Tomsons, T., 3248; Tripp, L., 3248; Tuckwell, E.A., 
2392; Tulloch, D.J., 2896; Tunnicliff, J.G., 2263; Turner, B., 
2474; Turner, B., 2896; 

Underwood, F., 3068; Upshaw, M., 3068; 

Van Damm, A., 3402; Vitney, B.C., 3148; Vivian, W.W., 2718; 

Watson, D., 2393; Watts, K.W., 2896; Way, M., 2263; 
Wealands, E.A.M., 2597; Weaver, R.R., 3148; Welman, J.W.D., 
2818; Welsh, G., 2818; Wendon, B.W., 2474; Wenter, J., 2896; 
White, J.A., 3248; White, L.R., 2191; White, N.B.M., 2896; 
White, R.E., 2897; White, T.W., 2474; Whitely, V.M., 3402; 
Whittaker, H., 2393; Wiblen, G.V., 3249; Wildman, C.A., 2718; 
Wilkins, A.L., 2393; Wilkinson, C.R., 2191; Williams, J.B., 2263; 
Williams, L.A., 2393; Williams, S.J., 2897; Williams, V.E., 2897; 
Williamson, R.L., 2597; Wilson, A.T., 2897; Wilson, E.A., 3069; 
Wilson, J., 3249; Wilson, R.V., 2897; Wiseman, L., 2393; Wood, 
J.T., 2263; Woodlands, V.M., 2818; Woods, W.S., 2393; 
Woodward, E.A., 2897; Woodward, V.A., 2819; Wright, W., 2819; 
Wydeman, B.R.C, 3402; 

York, S.G., 2718; Young, A.I., 3148; Young, D.M., 2897; 
Youngberry, E.M., 2819; 

Zalane, K.A., 2819; Zammit, M., 2897; Zielinski, K., 2394; 
Zirkler, R.W., 2393; 

Workers Compensation (Dust Diseases) Act, 1942—3464 
Workers Compensation Act, 1987—2953, 3431*, 3462* 
Writ for Levy of Property, 3149 
Writ of Execution, 2721, 3252 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 



INDEX—APRIL TO JUNE, 1988 X l l l 

ISSN 0155-6320 
Authorised to be printed 

R. J. MILLIGAN, Acting Government Printer 

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 


